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Junior & Senior nghhschoolfar the Aris

MONTHLY CHECKING REPORT

e BANKSTATEMENT

e The activity placed behind the bank statement is chronological based on bank statement
activity. Each transaction is serialized for easy tracking.

¢ Credit card charges from WEPAY, WIX, Deposits, and Bank Fees do not require
approvals.

» All other activities should be approved as follows:

o0 PREAPPROVAL: Pre-Approval Stamp, Approved Check Request, OR Approved
Pre-Approval Form. (Expenses under $1,000 can be made by any level manager.
Pre-Approved Single expenses under $9,999 under can be approved by anyone
with a Second Levei Approval Status, Executive Level.)

O FIRST APPROVAL: Any level manager can make the first approval.

0 SECOND APPROVAL: Second or third level manager can make the second
approval. The first and second approval cannot be the same person.

© THIRD APPROVAL: Is required for any purchase or expense over $5,000. Third
approval can be given by the CEO or the School Board. For single expenses over
$15,000 Board approval is required.

e Missing Documentation: When any expense is missing the appropriate backup, the staff
member that incurred the expense is required to fill out a lost receipt form. If the staff
member has a consistent loss of receipts, discipline will begin.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




Commercial Basic Checking

January 31, 2021 m Page 1 0of4

Questions?
ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Call your Customer Service Officer or Client
DEBIT ACCOUNT Services
16955 LEMON ST 1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)
HESPERIA CA 92345-5139 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Oniine: wellsfargo.com

Write: Wells Farga Bank, N.A. {114)
P.O. Box 6995
Porlland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo Account options
Visit wellsfargoworks.com to explore videos, articles, infographics, interaclive A check mark in the box indicates you have these convenient
tools, and other resources on the topics of business growth, credil, cash flow services with your account(s). Go to welisfargo.comvbiz or

call the number above if you have questions or if you wouid

management, business planning, technclogy, marketing, and more, fike to add new services.

Business Online Banking
QOnline Stalements
Business Bill Pay
Business Spending Report
QOverdraft Protection

ONNEN

Statement period activity summary

Beginning bslance on 1/1 34,544 .45
Deposits/Credits 3,609.20
Withdrawals/Debits - 2691.21
Ending balance on 1/31 $5462.44

Overdraft Protection

This account is not currently covered by Overdraft Protection. If you would like more information ragarding Overdraft Protection and eligibitity requirements
please call the number listed on your statement or visit your Wells Fargo branch,

(114)
Sheet Seq = 0177974
Sheet 00001 of 00002



January 31, 2021 = Page 2 of 4

Transaction history

Check Deposils/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily

Date Number Descnption Credils Debits balance

144 Recumng Payment authorized on 12/30 Wix.Com'Premium-P) 23.00
800-6000949 NY S580365675428007 Card 0314

14 Recumming Payment autharized on 81/01 Eig*Constanicontac 125.00
B855-2295506 MA 5461001306592461% Card 7974

174 Purchase authorized on 01/01 Google®Ads75499021 Internet CA 14.25
$381001781994159 Card 0914 _

174 Recuming Payment authorized on 01/02 Box, Inc. 877-7294269 15.60
CA S3010026867 11080 Card 0914

14 Purchase authorized on 01/04 Costco Gas #1010 Victorville CA 4400 4,323.20
P00461004595896021 Card 7120

15 Recurring Payment authorized on 01/04 Adabe Inc 800-8336687 14.99
CA $3810043380664366 Card 0914

115 Racurring Payment authorized on 01/04 Wix.Com*842455373 59.00 4,249.21
800-6000949 NY S581004624207719 Card 0314

146 Purchasa authorized on 01/06 Lawe's #2528 Apple Valley CA 19.01 4,230.20
P00381006783420471 Card 7120

18 Recurring Payment authorized on 01/07 int*Quickboaks Onl 70.00 4,160.20
800-446-8848 CA $461007460780902 Card 7974

1M Purchase authorized on 01/07 Call-Em-All 972-668-1920 TX 450.00
S5581008217510016 Card 7974

i Recumng Payment authorized on 01/09 Int*Quickbooks Onl 25.00
800-446-8848 CA S381009451343181 Card 0914

RIRY Purchase autharized on 01/11 Arco42318001 Hesperia CA 60.35 3,624.85
P00000000631482496 Card 7120

12 Purchase authorized on 01/12 Lowe's #2528 Apple Valley CA 118.26 3,506.59
P00581012664862843 Card 7120

113 Bankcard Fee - 0325285918 20.00

113 Bankcard Fee - 0329286721 - 20.00 3,466.59

1115 Purchase authorized on 01/14 Costco Gas #1010 Victorviile CA 40.00
P0058101509381 1406 Card 7120

175 Purchase authorized on 01/15 California Balteries | Hesperia CA 81.81 3.,344.78
00301015698611047 Card 7120

119 Deposit 2,000.00

/19 Deposit 774 .44 6.119.22

1720 Purchase aulhorized on 01/19 Leamworlds CY L Limassol Cyp 999.00 5,120.22
S5461019606240268 Card 0814

1122 Paypal Transfer 210122 1012043912060 760.88

122 Purchase authorized on £1/21 Madrooster.Com 888-623-7667 TN 4147

— $301021397035833 Card 0914

1722 Purchase authorized on 01/22 Dunn-Edwards Corp #53 130.70 5,708.93

— Victorvile CA P00301022724250303 Card 7120

1727 Deposit 73.88

1127 Purchase authorized on 01/27 Arco42318001 Hesperia CA 45.35 5,737.46
P00000000485486525 Card 7120 S

128 Purchase authorized on 01/28 The Home Depot #0665 Victorvilie 45086 5692.40
CA PD0581028593346760 Card 7120

1729 Purchase authorized on 01/27 Crown Awards Inc 800-227-1557 38.18

— NY §381027627705317 Card 7120 _

/2% Purchase authorized on 01/29 Dunn-Edwards Carp #53 14385
Victorville CA PO0581029670468566 Card 7120

1723 Purchase authorizad on 01/28 The Home Depol #0665 Viclorville 579

CA P00301029€82937739 Card 7120




January 31, 2021 a Page 30of 4

Transaction history (continued)

Check Depasils/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Date Number Descrplion Credils Debils balance
729 Purchase authorizad on 01/29 Targel 1- 19201 Bear V Apple 214
_ Valley CA PO0000000285059943 Card 7120
1129 Maonthly Service Fee 40.00 5.462.44
Ending balance on 1/31 5462.44
Totals $3,609.20 $2,691.21

The Ending Daily Balance does not reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on deposited funds that may have been ouistanding on your account when your
transactions posted. if you had insufficient available funds when a lransaction posted, fees may have been assessed.

Monthly service fee summary

For a complate list of fees and detailed account information, see the disclosures applicable o your account or talk to a banker. Go to wellsfargo.comsfeefaq for a
link to these documents, and answers 1o common monthly service fee questions.

Fee period 01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 Standard monthly service fee $40.00 You paid $40.00
How to avoid the monthly service fee Minimum required This fee period
Have any ONE of the following account requirements

- Average ledger balance $25,000.00 $4,627.00 (0

The Monthly service fee summary fee period ending dale shown above includes a Saturday, Sunday, or holiday which are non-business days.

Transaclions occurring after the last business day of the month will be included in your next fee period.
0GDS

Account transaction fees summary

Units Excess Service charge per Tolal service
Service charge description Units used included units axcess units (§) charge ($)
Cash Deposited {S) 0 20,000 0 00030 0.00
Transaclions 6 500 0 0.50 0.00
Total sarvice charges $0.00

Sheel Seq = 177975
Sheel 00002 of 00002




January 31,2021 = Page 4 of 4

General statement policies for Wells Fargo Bank

m Notice: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. may furnish information about accounis
belonging to indeviduals, including sole progrietorships, to consumer
reporting agencies. If this applies to you, you have the right (o dispute the
accuracy of information that we have reported by writing to us at: Ovardraft
Calleclions and Recovery, P.O. Box 5058, Portland, CR 97208-5058.

You must describe Ihe specific informalion that is inaccucale or in dispute
and the basis for any dispule with supporting documentation. In the case of
information that relates to an identity thefi, you will need to pravide us with
an identity theft report.

Account Balance Calculation Worksheet
1. Use the following worksheel to calculate your overall account balance.

2. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal, ATM
transaction, paymenl, depasit or other credit listed on your statement.
Be sure that yaur regisler shows any interest paid into your account and
any service charges, automatic paymenis or ATM transaclions withdrawn
from your account during this statement pariod.

3. Use the chanl to the right to list any depesils, transfers 1o your account,
outstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, ATM payments ar any othar
withdrawals (including any from previous months) which are listed in
your register but not shown on your stalement.

ENTER
A. The ending balance
shown on your statement . . . . . s esshenses $

ADD
B. Any deposils listed in your g
register or transfers into s
your account which are not s
shown on your statement, +§
S

CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL
{Add Parts A and B)

SUBTRACT
C. The total outstanding checks and
withdrawals from the chart above . .

Number {tems Outstanding Amount

CALCULATE THE ENDING BALANCE
(Part A + Part B - Pant C)
This amount should be the same
as the current balance shown in
yourcheckregister . ...............,

©2010 Weils Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserved. Member FDIC. NMLSR ID 335801

4 8

|

. '

] | |
Total amount $ | |

—_—




WX com

Wix.com LTD
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671
Israel

Invoice #839029933

Description Site

Premium Plan Mysite 6

Unlimited

Payment Method: Visa ** 0914

btl)aaT::' _,Ll'-’—}—o':}‘l”
Issued to:
AYPROVEDWﬁon Denise Grifin |
ol - Adr 16955 Lemon Street Hesperia
°°‘°F“:n mgarkd“}}mga US-CA United States
]ﬁ%nvgechnomw Encore Education Corporation

Dec 30, 2020 Paid

WEVGSITE

Billing Period Quantity

Amount

Monthly 1
Dec 30, 2020 - Jan 30, 2021

$23.00

Subtotal $23.00

Total $23.00

APPROVED

nal Approval - Board / CEQ

Encore Fi )
Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

001921



Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below,

@ Constant Contact EXPENSE Payment Receipt
for January 1, 2021

PRE-APPROVED BY i

Encore Education Corporation g?::?: M Today's Date: January 1, 2021

Attn.: Ashlin Barkdull CoMpeles oot January 1, 2021

16955 Lemon Street . L

Hesperia, CA 92345 Payment Method: Visa (last 4 digits: 7974)

us

760-605-3343 User Name: ceo@officerteam.com

Thank you for your payment!

g Description Amount Paid
LPayment - Credit Card - 7974 $125.00

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas.

Note you can continue to view payment receipts online. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the My
Account link in the upper right hand comer of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts option.

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of receiving
payment receipt emails in the future.

We appreciate your business.

Best Regards,

Constant Contact Billing

1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451

Questions? Please give us a call! APPROV ED

US / Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506 Approval - Board { CEO
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942 . . f‘
Qutside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945 Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

I-neore Final

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call!
US / Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506

UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945

Outside US / Canada: +1 781-472-8120

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have additional

questions, please visit our Help Center at hitp:/iwww.constantcontact.com/help.

é)" s o o
APPROVED (Qo&ﬁ";{\w\on\ca
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management CQ
Ashlin Barkdull

General Executive Manager

(0013138




| EXPENSE

GO: gle PRE-APPROVED BY
Name: /Z'W”’

Statement Date: /L‘// /Zo

To
Denise Griffin
Encore Education Corporation
HESPERIA, CA 92345
United States
Details Google Ads
Account ID. Summary for Dec 1, 2020-Dec¢ 31, 2020
Payments account ID
m Starting balance $40.56
Payments profile ID Total new activity $14.25
Statement dat Total payments received -$40.56
Ending balance in USD $14.25
This is not a bill.

This is a summary of billing activity for the time period stated above.

@/W

APP R vV , D
: d ADDI yal - Senior Managemem AP PRO\]% rd
pe Secimd AET oval - Bod
. bhp Bafkdull Encorc Final APPT - fin
a \za{'x Excoutive Manager Denise Grifiu
Y o a

e oy
hief Executive Office

001822

Page 7 of 2




oensE INVOICE

x EXPENSE INV08579670

PRE-APPROYED BY PO Number:
Name: (Zpalies
Sold To: Date: ¥ [ = ' —— Account Numbi
dg@officerteam.com Invoice Number:

Denise Griffin PO Number:

Bill To: A ’0 5 Invoice Date:  01/02/2021
dg@officerteamn.com (/ Payment Due By: 01/02/2021
Denise Griffin C Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
16955 Lemon Street Payment Method:  CreditCard

Hesperia California 92345
United States
Service Unit Price Quantity Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Starier Licenses
Service Period: 01/02/2021-02/01/2021 $5.00 3 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
Invoice
Subtotal: $15.00
APPROVED I ss;o.o(gJ
. otal: 15.
Encore Final Approval - Board / CEQ Balance
A . » Due: so-oo
Denlse Gl"l f:fll] Currency: usb
Chief Executive Officer
3 s and Ad =
Transaction Date Transaction Number Transaction Type Notes Applied Amount

01/02/2021 I Payment ($15.00)

Balance
Due: $0.00

Please note that failure to pay this invoice by the due dale provided may result in suspension of setrvices and the accrual of a lale fee as outiined in the
Box Sarvice Agreement.

Payments remitted without reference to relevant invoice number{s) will not be processed and will be returned.

Need to Update your Credit Card? Account Number: _
Submit new billing information securely Invoice Date:  01/02/2021
online at: hitps://www.box.com/update Invoice Number:  INV08579670
{be sure to login as the Box Payment Due Date:  01/02/2021
administrator) Total Amount Due:  $0.00
Amount Enclosed:
Encore First Approval - Administration
Julia Dolf

Dean of Academics

Copy of our W-9: billing.app.box.com/W-9 0 0 1 9 0 0

General billing inquiries: https://community.box.com/
For additional billing assistance or to pay by credit card, submit a case by visiting:

e LA i T [ T T I —- -y LA,
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EXPENSE

PRE- OMVED BY
Namg g, 4'7?

Junlor & Senior High School for the Arts Date: 4_ Circle One:
ASB / General Fund
PLACE RECEIPTS HERE VENCOR:
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT - DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES w‘ﬂ'w W//D LES AL 4
e DATE OF PURCHASE:
Costco #1010
14555 VYalley Center Dr AMOU?‘W X
Uictorville, CR 92392 ,ﬁ L/‘/(BQ
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
tenbers [N MMz
Invoicett 88751 K ‘/?@[_T_ — /) _____ A
fate: 01/04/21 I ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY -
Time: 08:36 === e it mormome o 1
Authtt 397610
DB Acct # PURPOSE:
EUAXXXRREXRRT 120 -t
dvel
Pump Gallons Price
2 15.832 $§ 2.779 FIRST APPROVAL
Product Amount
Regular $ uy.00 APPROVED
¢ Engore First Approval - Administration
Total Sale 4y o6 ; .
Joseph Thibodeaux

SALE-  Chip Read Student Services Manager
Approved
TranlD# 100402088751
US DEBIT SECOND APPROVAL
Payment Hetwork 48
A0000000980840
Uerified by PIN

**************** Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemer

Thank you .
For your purchase of JOhmly Gl'lfﬁll
Kirkland Signature Chief Operations Officer
Fuel
Wisit Cozter canm
'

001904



Adobe Inc.
345 Park Ave
San Jose, CA 95110

0N

Reprint Page 1 of 1
Invoice Number:

Invoice Date: JAN-04-21

adab EXPENSE Payment Terms: Credit Card
obe Due Date: JAN-11-21
Name: M_. Contract No 00004480
Date: order Number: NN
Order Date: NOV-26-20
Customer No.: -
T APPROVED Bill to No. 1217497897
Encore Education Corporation Encore First Approval - Administration Adobe Contact Information:
16955 Lemon St 5 hitps://helpx.adobe.com/contact.himi
Hesperia CA 92345-5139 Julia Dolf
Dean of Academics
APFROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management
Johnny Griffin
Chie{ Operations Officer
LineNo  Matarial No / Description SIEEETTR Unit Prics Qy  ExtendedPrice
000010 65232730 EA 14.99 1 14.99
Acrobat Pro DC
AP PR inistration
Encore First Approval - AJmITE
Information Technology Mang
Norih America Tl — = Wwolce Totals | ]
S&H SalesTax Currency Qty Shipped Invoice Total
0.00 0.00 usD 1 14.99
Comments

001802



XPERNS:

EXPENOSE

W|X.COm :;E:APEvaili ?i

Date: _( 4 2%
Wix.com LTD APPR OVED Issued to:

40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 Encore Fj Denise Griffin
irst APPTOVa] - Adnl N

Israel Jlm Bark dUH

Onhation Technology Manager

16955 Lemon Street Hesperia
US-CA United States
Encore Education Corporation

-
Invoice #842455373  Jan4,2021  Paid (/£G5S TE

Description Site Billing Period Quantity  Amount
Ascend encorehighschool.com Monthly 1 $59.00
Ascend Unlimited Jan 4, 2021 - Feb 4, 2021
Payment Method: Visa *** 0914 Subtotal $59.00
Total $59.00
APPROVED
Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

001914
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Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

TAPE RECH

Lo " E'S |

LUUE'S HOHE CEHVERS. rd
12189 RPPLE YRLLEY RUAD
hPPLE UALLEY, (A 2500 (766) 961-3000

- HILIIANY - PERSUMAL USE SALE -
- SALE -
SALESH SZH26PYS 3676896  TRANSN: 99/u01 01-6h 7)

24650 (-172-TRX1- 174~ I6R) 1/2-1 10.38

.64 DISLLUNT CACH -0.38
3y 3.6
YE1897 DIRECH CONMLTT 1AL PIECE 1.26
2,69 DUSCGUNT ERTIN -0.27
3d 2.42
SUBTOIAL . 17,64
tAX; 1.37
[WBICE 09901 TRINL: 19.0t
DEBLT 19.01
TATAL DISCOUNT: 1.9%5

THANK YOu FOR YOUR
MILITARY SERVLCE

HYLOYE S CARL HUNKER: 481000945 /06008

OEBLTS XXRXXKRXXRERTIZ0 GONE: 15,00 RUTNHID: d38032
LHIP HEF10:252809000163 01/0672) 14.61:43
1N VgiiFled
IRACE: DGES2230
PURENASE  CASH BACK  T0IRL OFRI(
19.00 0.00 19,01
APL: US BEBIT  TuR: 8000045000
RID: NOOR00O0YHOH4G  TS): 6800
STGHE: 2528 TERNINRL: 09  01/06/21 14:01:43
# 0F 11EHMS PURCHASED: 6
EXCLINES tEES, SEHVECES AND SPECIAL ORAVER 11ERS

HIRERAMRHTE

J STAPLES

Circle One;
ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:

LowEs 1ot [nrsa.

DATE OF PURCHASE:
1-06 -2/
AMOUNT:
@ 19,0/

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

DBy Cnep

| ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY "

G em o EE S ke Emm e Ve Eee e

PURPOSE:

Maindenosnce

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manageme:

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001905



@ Juickbooks.

[IPENSE

pe

Intuit Inc. Friie-ia

2800 E. Commerce Center Place jams:
Tucson, AZ 85706

Bill to

Ashlin Barkdull

Encore High Schools Debit Account
16955 Lemon St

Hesperia, CA 92345-5139

us

Address may be standardized for tax purposes

Payment details
item

QuickBooks Online Pius
Sales tax - Exempt:

Total invoice:

Tax reporting information
Period for monthly fees:
Total without tax:

Total tax:

Invoice

FPROVED BY | ice number: 1000180534056
Total: $70.00

Batc®.. ,m!}&_Date: Jan 7, 2021

Payment method: VISA ending 7974

AQC C)\sn'g\ L

Qty  Unit price
1 $70.00

Amount

$70.00
$0.00

$70.00

Jan 7, 2021 -Feb 7, 2021

$70.00
$0.00

(1) For subscriptions, your payment method on file will be automatically charged monthly/annually at the then-current list price until you
cancel. If you have a discount it will apply 1o the then-current list price until it expires. To cancel your subscription at any time, go to
Account & Settings and cancel the subscription. (2) For ane-time services, your payment method on file will reflect the charge in the
amount referenced in this invoice. Terms, conditions, pricing, features, service, and support options are subject to change withoul nolice.

All dates and times are Pacific Standard Time (PST).

APPROVED

€ncors Szcond Approval - Senior Management

Ashlin Barkdull

General Executive M anager

0013919

1/1 | Number: 1000180534056



EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY
Name: _&!\;M
Date: puedre ) text-em-all

Monthly Subscription

Payment Confirmation
Yo Z}:\:«r\un\ ced M)

Hello Denise,

This email confirms your Text-Em-All subscription payment. Your monthly
subscription is now active until 02/08/2021. Please note that your subscription will
automatically renew on this date if you do not cancel before then.

Transaction Details & Receipt

Username: ceo@officerteam.com
Name on Card: Ashlin Barkdull

Date & Time: 01/08/2021 12:02:32 AM
Confirmation Number: 8D8B368B81D894D0

Credit Card Number: XXOXOXXXXXXXX7974
RO\]E axd! S
o
Descripti o Han
escription (Jm\h Gt \{ . Amount
v A . 4
e S . Off¢
6ﬂ\ ' \\\\\Jb
Text-Em-All Monthly Subscription D@{m‘i B
Group Size of 2500 numbers 450.00
i : 0.00
Active until 02/08/2021 A PPROVED
Total sneore ~zcond Approval - Senior Management P

ota .

Ashlin Barkdull

General-Executive Manager

001920

Happy to help!

We pride ourselves on the reliability of our service and dedication to providing the
best experience possible. If you need help or have any questions about your
monthly Text-em-All subscription, please don't hesitate to contact our team.




EXPENSE

M Gma” ::nE'APPROVED BY Joelle Schwarck <jschwarck@encorehighschool.com>
) Date: __ — N — S S
Fwd: We received your QuickBooks subscription payment!

1 message

Forwarded message EXPENSE
From: Intuit QuickBooks Team <intuit@notifications.intuit.com> PRE- APPROVED BY

Date: Sat, Jan 9, 2021 at 4:34 AM
Subject: We received your QuickBooks subscription payment! Name: /2
To: <ceo@officerteam.com> Date: ‘*20 2y

qb) a*ﬂflckbooks. ACCcoOunn NG

Payment success

Denise Griffin, thank you for

your payment Invoice number: 1000180848927

Invoice date: 01/08/2021

Total: $25.00

Payment method: VISA ending in
0914

Sign in to QuickBooks where you can see your billing history and view, save, and print your

invoice.
APPROVED ‘ APPROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Encore First Approval - Admintstri.
Johnny Griffin Julia Dolf
Chief Operations Officer Dean of Academics

Account details

Billed to: Encore ASB
Company ID ending: 1556
Items on this invoice: QuickBooks Online Simple Start

001903




(1) For subscriptions, your payment method on file will be automatically charged monthly/annually at
the then-current list price until you cancel. If you have a discount it will apply to the then-current list
price until it expires. To cancel your subscription at any time, go to Account & Settings and cancel the
subscription. (2) For one-time services, your payment method on file will reflect the charge in the
amount referenced in this invoice. Terms, conditions, pricing, features, service, and support options
are subject to change without notice.

( |‘[§ Questions or concerns?

Lo—e Visit customer support.

| n.i' u I'i' @turbotax @ quickbooks @ mint

View on web

You have received this business communication as part of our efforts to fulfill your request or service your
account. You will receive this and other business communications from us even if you have opted out of
marketing messages. All dates and times are Pacific Standard Time (PST).

Read Intuit's Legal notice.
Security - Privacy statement - Terms of Service

© 2021 Intuit Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks.
Intuit Inc. 2800 E. Commerce Cenier Place, Tucson, AZ 85706

ETC_oBill_Notify_100_QuickBooks Online_en_US_US_USD_Charge
4426477(-15e1-440.-85he-b37aa7dc74I5
SMALL_BUSINESS

- Mrs. Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer
Encore Education Corporation
www.encorehighschool.com

In case of delays, please contact

Mrs. Ashlin Barkdull

Executive Office Manager, CEO Support
abarkdull@encorehighschoal.com

"Where academics and arts grow together.”




Thank you for your email. Our average response lime fo email due lo aclivity is five business days. CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT: This electronic
message comlains information that may be confidential ar priviteged. The information is infendad solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named
above. If you are nol the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, dislabution or use of the canlents of this message is prohibiled. if you have
received this e-mail in error, please nofify us immediately by telephone al (760) 949-2036 or by e-maf reply and delele this message. Thank you




EN

PRE-APPROYED BY

"EXPENSE

NamaS$7/54,4>1/”/
Junku'anSnrﬂorl%kﬂtSohoolﬁorlheIM1s /;%z%%}*_z;%/f
TAPE RECEIPT ) AND NO STAPLES

ARCO GASOL INE
ARCO AMPM 42318
16815 MAIN ST
HEPERIA ca
ARCD42318001

DATE 1/14/21 12:53
TRAN# 9066326
PUMP# 06

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF
PRODUCT: REGULAR

GALLONS: 19,361
PRICE/G: $3.099
FUEL SALE $66.00
debitfee $3.35
DEBIT $68.35
FinalSale Receipt
DEBIT  $60.35
Payment from Primary
Account
********71 2@
Auth #: 8701412
Odometer:

Resp Code: pee

Stan: 0187675673
Reference:34343
APPNAME US DEBIT
AID : APPAEALAYBES4LH
APP CRYPTOGRAM :
ARQC DD3E79E63BYBB1E
E

ENTRY : Insert

PIN USED

SITE ID: ARCO4231808
1

THANK YOUu
THANK YOU
FOR CHOOSING ARCO
COMMENTS?
CALL 15ap- 300

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

VENDOR:

Ao CADLmiE
DATE OF P;JRCHASE:
/-2
AMOUNT:

% 00.35

REtMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

DB oD

-D-l-.-l-l-.-a-'-'-.1

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY 1

LR B B U R R P R —

PURPOSE:

RQ\

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemer:

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001376




HicH 2CHOOL 28
EXPENSE APPROVAL FORM

Before any expense can be incurred, it must be formally approved. This form must have a signature as a form of approval
and a copy of this form must be attached to the receipt or invoice after the purchase is complete. This form with the
accompanying backup must be turned in to the central bookkeeper.

TEACHERS AND INSTRUCTORS: You have an annual approval of up to 5500 to be spent to decorate and prepare your
classroom. This should be approved by one of your Deans.

TEAM ADVISORS: For purchases for your team that are under $500, your approval can come from the ASB Advisor.
Purchases over $S00 but less than $3,000 can be approved by the General Executive Manager. Purchases between $3,000 -
$10,000 can be approved by the CEO or COO. Purchases over $10,000 require a Board member approval and approval by
either the student council, CEO, or CQO.

ALL STAKEHOLDERS: Purchases under $500 can be approved by your Deans. Deans must verify approval through the CEO or
Board member.

Requestor Name: \/06 6%1 @7 /l/

(Circle One):  Student Sta Parent Other

Requested Expense:

Reason for Expense: /Oﬂ-ﬂ?ﬁc{ W/ﬂs W/ AY

Estimated Amount: ‘ﬂ ﬂeg —

Is this an ASB Expense? Yes @

What account should this expense be debited from? M& (Ll 79/ ( ( [/)

Date of Expense: JM[/M Y /Z Vi 29-’ Z{

If an ASB team expense, current fund balance?

How much of the current balance is restricted funds?

Will this expense use restricted funds?

Date: / ~ /‘Z/’/Z/

Approval:

wh SN G,

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




EXPERSE

PRE-AP EDB
Name: &7 7

Junlor & Senior High School for the Arts

DEBIT:XXXXXXXXXXXX7120 AMOUNT:118.26 AUTHLD:006223
CHIP HEF1D:252060000234 01/12/21 10:27:37
PN Yerified

TRACE 00795904
PURCHASE  CASH BACK  TOTAL REBIT
118.26 0.00 116.26

APL: US DEBIT  TVR: B0&0048000
Alb: AOCO000G9BOBAD  TSI: 6ROD

STORE: 2520  TERHINAL: 60  01/12/21 10:28:07

# OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 1
EXCLUDES FEES. SERVICES AND SPECIAL OROER ITENS

i

THRHK YOU FOR SHOPPING LOWE'S,

EAl WETATIS AN NHR RFTURN POLICY. VISIT

! Circle One:
Date: /— /L -2/
t ASB / General Fund
N oy TRE VENDOR:
TAPE REC i 1 IO STAPLES LOWES e CAIRS
| ) N
u m E s DATE OF PURCHASE:
_ _ (- 12-2/
LOVE"S HOKE CERIERS. LLC :
12189 APPLE VALLEY RaAD AMOUNT:
AFPLE UALLEY. CA 92308  (750) 961-3000 @ / ﬁ 2 @
- SALE -
SALESN: §25280F1 1302073  LRANSE: 60476045 01-12-21 REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
(76627 BRUSH 3-INAIA-TN CROK VIR 4.9 DEBIT (AED
2a 2.‘8 —I-.-'-.-l-.-l-l-.-l‘
1034379 UALSPAR 9 1/2-00 KHIT BOL  29.9) ! ADMIN APPROVALONLY
3a 9.9? -C-O-D”C-O-O-I-l-t-.
186730 BUNDD SPREADING 10OLS 3.9
220562 3H RED Lﬁf:uamnnsugzgéas 11.96 T
276835 TEKS W10 X V-2/16-IN PLYH  5.98 '
40267 GAL BODY FILLEK 49,9 N\ qmﬂpm\ﬂce
20 .5 FIRST APPROVAL
SUBTOTAL: 109.75 APPROVED
A 8.51 ) .
INVOICE 60729 TOTAL: 18.26 Bncore First Approvatl - Administration
DEBIT: 118.25 Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services ManagerW

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Hncore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001907




Junior & Senior Highuéchbol for the Arts

BANK CHARGE FORM

Date: '/13 |7
Bank Charge:} 0.0 + 06.06
Reason: Teess 40 quemytic

Completed by: Denise Griffin

Reviewed by:
FIRST APPROYAL: SECOND APPROVAL:
g
2 -

y o

Al g :

@ &
288 2 20 = N
=2 8 & Q@ B =
o = it B ~
2 = O :JEE > ko
. ] . o= | S
E2: 3 (8% ®
S3=S 5 | SQ) s
S q £ — T
R &z O Q. =
% g 2o 2o
LA &FR 8
g 4] 5 =3 l;';,

e

e

Tepuacy a0 by sy (O

f\’:’bfumy Q™

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



ENCE

Junlor&SoniornghSohoolforﬂieArh

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE

Costco #1010
14555 Valley Center Di-
UVictoruille, CA 92392

Hember#

Invoice# 15393
Date: 01/14/721
Time: 18:38
Autht 143035
DB Acct #

Rexxuxerneney 120

Pump Gallons Price

9 13.991 $ 2.859
Product Amount

Regular $ 40.00
Total Sale $ 40.00

SALE- Chip Read
Approved
TranID# 101409015393

US DEBIT

Payment Network 48
AODDOOND?80OBLO
Uerified by PIN
ilode: ISSUER

Thank you
For your purchase of
Kirkland Signature
Fuel
Visit Costco.com

TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT ~ DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

- Circle One:

ASB / General Fund

VENDOR:

st cirolese

DATE OF P:JRCHASE:
|—t4 2/

AMOUNT:

P 102
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

e onep

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:

el

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - = Administran:

Joseph Thibodeausx

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemen

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

0013908




i v E-A ED BY
A Namg;

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts | Date: _/ ,/%—,

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT — DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

CALIFORNIA BATTERIES

Hesperia
10902 | AVE
HESPERIA, CA 92345
760 948 6600

Transaction 106692

Total $81.81
DEBIT CARD SALE $81.81

15-Jan-2021 11:26:01A
$81.81 ) Method: EMVY
US DEBIT XXXXXXXXXXXX7120

JOSEPH THIBODEAUX
Reference ID:

Auth ID:

MID; *x 7

AID: A0000000980840
AthNtwkNm: INTERLINK
Rtind:DEBIT

PIN VERIFIED

Payment STCTBIKEPATZ4

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

VENDOR:

lhurmenin Btrreries

DATE OF PURCHASE:
[~ -2/
AMOUNT:

P?8(-8/

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

PURPOSE:

oS paelah 01N
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Engore First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemel

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001904




Wells Farso Bank
Transaction Receipt

dranch BODGOS4S 12 Deposit
Account Number XXXXXX1118
CHK 00114
Serial #
Number of Checls i
Chack Listing

%2.,000.00
Total Checks Amount $2:000.00
Total Depasit $2,000.9¢

Derosit Avallahiiity
The full amount of Your deposit is
tnctuded in your avallable halance

Transaction # 159 0168
04119pp atsi9.2¢
Deposit Credit pate: Gis19/21

Thank vou; SARA

|

N b 1 “BiNartava SLLYIROLOY HOS ENTIHI HNOA DU UIDNNN DNLLAOY 280

i
ANINIRIOY ROILII T IO0 THIV AV ANY OHY 2000 TDH WD PRIQLNN JH 30 SNOSSANGA L QL 133N 1150430 804 (AN 34 UV ST B0 ONY S

DEPOSIT TICKET

1 11-42801210 ¢
- hq & 42801210

FOSITS WAY NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR AT TRATE WiTHDRA-

DOLLARS | CENT

CURRENCY

COINS

S e—— T T

$

g H

TOTAL BACKSIOE
OR ATTACHED UST

PLEASE
Mo TOTAL

A,000 |oc

QLA Q9%

USE OTHER SIDE FOR

ADOMIONAL LISTING.
DE SURE ALL ITEMS ARE

ALY & ¢



Y M4 B0 WN0A WK W e DN 360

R e s VAR TR P

worolunyyas
st Lo

VN WG OBy g

hh htt

DEPOSIT TiICKET

onslbq , 2‘ i e

TS MAY
AY NOT 8¢ QVWFDHIWEDIAYE W!MHAVML’

1

|
T . A

UG-
CHECKS

A3

LISTEACH

1| ac
0‘61 34

JOTAL 8aC
OR ATTACHED (5T

ST 394 4G

U-SEOT'HERSIDE FORMI)ITIOML
EBE SURE ALL ITEMS AR Puovs}fys"v?bouseo

WYells Fargo Bank
Transaction Receipt

Aranch #0000945 12 Derosit

Account Number ™ XXAXXX1118
CHK 00114 )
Sertal # v

Cash In $10.00
Musber of Checks 2
Check Listing
§364,32
o D12
L )

Total Checks Amount $764.44
$ri4.44

Total Deposit

Deposit Avallability
$410.00 of your derosit 1s
Lnciuded in your available halanca,

5364 .44 will be available on
Wednesday, §1720/21

Transaction # 160 0169

04120PN GQl-/19724
Deposit Credit Date: 01/19/21

Thank vou, SARA



@ LearnWorlds

LearnWorlds {(CY) Ltd
Gladstonos 120

Foloune Building, EXFENSE
2nd Floor, B1 -
Limassol 3032 PRE-APPROVED BY
Cyprus 5

Name:

Date: /| /L T/
BILLED 7O
Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, California 92345
United States

760-949-2036

DESCRIPTION

Enterprise Plan

PAYMENTS

INVOICE

Invoice # 3001-27497
Invoice Date Jan 19, 2021
Invoice Amount $999.00 (USD)

PAID

SUBSCRIPTION

Billing Period Jan 19 to Feb 19, 2021

Next Billing Date Feb 19, 2021

School URL https://www.encorestudent.com

AMOUNT (USD)

$999.00

Total  $999.00
Payments ($999.00)

Amount Due (UsD)  $0.00

Covip

$999.00 was paid on 19 Jan, 2021 16:50 UTC by Visa card ending 0914,
o, iy c ULV

NOTES

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd is incorporated in Cyprus, European Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

APPROVED APPROVED
Encore Fir‘s; ::ip;’mvf)' Administratiop Encorgnal /?pprov(ai - F!;fa:d CEO
a enise Uritim
Dean ofAm?nf,i Chief Executive Officer

001839



PayPal

Transaction History - USD

Date

11521

1/20/21

1722121

1122121

1122121

1122121

1122121

1725121

Description

PayPal Here Payment

PayPal Here Payment

PayPal Here Payment

Maobile Payment

Mobile Payment

Maobile Payment

General Withdrawai - Bank Accoun

Mobile Payment

|

Name \ Email

40.00

160.00

350.00

15.00

48.89

-760.88

39.99

111721 - 1131121

Fee

-1.55

-5.75

B
w
N

0.00

-0.74

-1.78

0.00

Net

38.45

154.25

350.00

14.26

48.24

~760.88

38.53

Page 4



: ) =
e 1 o By
;.__-.f;‘i‘l;ﬁ,__, SER OUS SOLUTIONS ? RE'PQES Ro‘d L
" e 2 2}2&14&/’
e /12—

AV,
invoice #1028254 V\/ k

Invoice Date: 12/07/2020

Due Date: 01/21/2021

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Jim Barkdull

Information Technology Manager

Description

Domain Renewal - encorehighschool.net - 1 Year/s {(02/20/2021 - 02/19/2022)
+ DNS Management
+ Email Forwarding

Domain Renewal - encorehighschool.org - 1 Year/s (02/20/2021 - 02/19/2022)
+ DNS Management
+ Email Forwarding

Domain Renewal - encoretheatrics.com - 1 Year/s (02/20/2021 - 02/19/2022)
+ DNS Management '
+ Email Forwarding

901 Broadway
Suite #23103
Nashville, TN 37203

APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEOQ
Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Sub Total
Credit
Total
Transactions
Transaction Date Gateway Transaction ID
01/21/2021 Credit Card ]
Balance

PDF Generated on 01/21/2021

Total
$12.49 USD

$16.49 USD

$12.49 USD

$41.47 USD
$0.00 USD
$41.47 USD

Amount
$41.47 USD
$0.00 USD

001801



PRE

Name:
Date:

Junlor&Senlorngh 8choo!forﬂleArts

Dunn-Edwards Painls

TAPERI Victorville Store
12475 Mariposa Rd Ste B
(760) 246-2442
ITEM ary PRICE
SSHL10-0-L-B )y 119,697
SPARTASHIELD Ext FL L Base
[DE] HE 6354 GRAY WOLF
PCF-R-L-b 1 1.60T
AB 1343 Recovery Fee
Subtatal $121 29
Sales Tax $2.4)
Total $130.70
Debit Card $130.70

fiuth Code: 001B79
DEBIT %7720

EHV Data:
Entrs Made® Chip Read
App 10 (AID): ARO000000980840
ﬂgp Resp Code: 00
Term Verif Results: BO80048000
Trans Status Indicator: 6800
Issuer fApp Data (IADY: 06010AD3608000
Hode ISSUER
Verification Method: PIN

Change

tOr $Gur husiness!

#ux CUSTOMER COPY wwuw
Location:0§3-1-1 Trans# 6377426
1/22/2021 12:07 Cashier: Jar

llll!ﬂll‘llI'HINHMHIMMHIMMMWJ'IWIIMH

 RABENSE |

Y

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

NO STAPLES

VENDOR:
By -E)WARDS Fau
DATE OF PURCHASE:
|-22.-2/
AMOUNT:

(20 .76

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

D&bﬁr D

4 w0 mma Y Ew e mm s ey e e Emee

PURPOSE:

/V\ X f\\QV\q((’ £
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

core First Approval - - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manageme

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001310




74

5 6

TICKET
E l 11-4286/1210 8499

}

EPOSITE MAY NOT BE AVAILA + £ FOR IMME DU TE WITHDRAWAL

POSH

-

G’MYELY

LISTEACH

}

i

CURRENCY

COINS
CHECKS

1

Wells Fargo Bank
Transaction Receipt

Branch #000694%5 20 Dews |t

USE ROUTING MAMBER FROM YOUR CHECKS FER ATCH ("-h( 50! 14

Account Mumber XXXXXX1118
Serial »
Cash In $45.38
Number of Checks 1
Check Listipg

28,50
Total Checks amount $28.50
Total Deposit $73.88

Deposit Availability

The full amount of your Jeposjt ls
Included in Your available balance.

Transactlon # [28 0137
83:34PH 01/27/21
Derosit Cradlt Dater gl1/27/2)

Thank vouy, RLLAN

EA SIDE ADOIMONAL LISTING,
Eaéggmsnumgnmvmwmut D

DTAL BACKSIDE

&J%MMEU$
ENTER

ToTAL iEhe

PLEASE

34

N
EA
AR

CF il LYIFCRM COMMERGAL CODE AND ANY APPL CABLE CTALECTICH AGAEEMENT.



hool for the Arts

P

~23-3 7

PRE-APP ED BY
Name:%
Date: )

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE

TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT - DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

ARCG LA OL INE
ARCD AMFM 47318
10815 MAIN T
HEPERIA CA
ARCO42318001

‘e

BATE 1/27/21 17:32
TRAN# 9867574
PUMP# 0B

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF
PRODUCT: REGULAR

GALLONS: 14,066
PRICE/G: $3.199
FUEL SALE $45.80
debitfee $0.35

DEBIT $45.35
FinalSale Receipt
DEBIT  $45.35
Payment from Primary
Account

Kkdekkkdek 74 96)

Auth #: P50441
Odometer:

Resp Code: pEA

Stan: @203729660
Reference:53542
APPNAME US DEBIT
AID : AOREEEPEI8EL4LE
APP CRYPTOGRAM :
ARQGC S7B720822537DAE
C

ENTRY : Insert

PIN USED

SITE ID: ARCD4231800
1

THANK YOU
THANK YoOUu

FOR CHOOSING ARCO
COMMENTS?

TALL 18AR-322-2726

VENDOR:;
AR© GrplavE
DATE OF PURCHASE:
/~27-2(
AMOUNT:
$ 45 36

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

Pe7 CmeD

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY ”

= EE S A v En ¢ um s Em e ey En e e

PURPOSE:

_Foel

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

ore First Approva] - Administration

oseph Thip deaux

O

Erc

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manager

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001811




Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

Circle One:

TAPERI

How doers

N\ get more done.

STORE MANAGER ADAM H VANDEBRAKEGHIMEDEPO
15150 BEAR VALLEY RD VICTORVILL= CA

0665 00004 52037 01/28/721 03:28 AM
SALE CASHIER JORDANA

077089143232 IX3/8 IN KNI <A> <M>
BETTER 3 X 3/8 IN KNIT 2PK

293.97

MAX REFUND VALUE $7.14/2
077089200454 _4"5PKFOAM <A> <M>

HD WHITE FOAM 4 IN MINI SPK

MAX REFUND VALUE $8.07
077089282726 1.5" ANGLE <A> <M>

GOOD 1.5 ANGLE SASH LATEX BRUSH

]

285.87 1.74

MAX REFUND VALUE $10.56/2
077085181357 3"UTLTYBRUSH <A> <M> 4.57

ECON 3.0 FLAT BASIC BRUSH

MAX REFUND VALUE $4.11

7.94
8.97

077069181333 2"UTLTYBRUSH <A> <M» 3.27
ECON 2.0 FLAT BASIC BRUSH
MAX REFUND VALUE $2.95

077089139693 GPCECONCOV <A> <M~ 9.98

ECON 9 X 3/8 IN KNIT POLY ROLLZR 6PK
MAX REFUND VALUE $8.99
------- 10% off Military Discount--===---
46.47 10% off Military Discount -4.65
MUST RETURN ALL ITEMS FOR A FULL REFUND

SUBTOTAL 41.82

SALES TAX 3.24

TOTAL $45.06
KXXXKXKXKXKXT120 DEBIT

UsD$ 45.06

AUTH CODE 000233 .
Chip Read Verified By PIN
AID A0000000980840 LS DEBIT
<M> = Military Appreciation

28 1. 08: 228 AM

TG

/2021

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS  POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 1 180 07/21/2921

Mus o COVID-19. we have extended ous

t m

e . - v e TR

NO STAPLES

ASB / General Fund

VENDOR:
HE #oug Derbr
DATEOFPLRCHASE

[~ 26 2/
AMOUNT:

#4665

RE!MBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

Dedi7 Oned

@SV ER S UV EN I ew R s s m ) mwdoam e

| ADMINAPPROVALONLY

Ll o L IR R R e

PURPQSE:

MC\( e nanCe

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Egcore First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managem

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001912



172812021 Encore High School Mail - Fwd: Crown Awards - Invoice/Receipt

EXPENSE
Crown'/Awards e B

America’s Lorges! Awards Manufocturer

Name:
INVOICE Date: (/22 /f%!
\W o 4 4~ 9 Skyline Dr, Hawthome, NY 10532 800-765-2003
Q(}D' 4 \\Q§ www.CrownAwards.com
AT CE A
Account# Invoice Date Order # Invoice # PO #
- 01/27/21 10582327 34823637 WEB-10582327
Billing Information Shipping Information
Encore High School JORDAN LEVERETTE
16955 LEMON ST 16955 LEMON ST
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 HESPERIA, CA 92345.5139
ATTN:A BARKDULL
Quantity Item # Description Unit Price Subtotal
2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98
2 FI2PL 2ND PLACE - 5" 0.00 0.00
2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00
1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00
2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98
2 FI3PL 3RD PLACE - 5" 0.00 0.00
2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00
1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00
2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98
2 FI1PL 1ST PLACE - 5" 0.00 0.00
2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00
1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00
1 FRTTRP SHIPPING & HANDLING-TROPHIES 11.49 11.49
VISA e 7] 38.18 12/2023 Invoice Subtotal 23.94
Shipping Charge 11.49
Sales Tax 2.75
Total 38.18
Total Payments 38.18
Balance Due $0.00
APPROVED ] APPROVED
) N Zne
Encore First Approval - Ad‘f"“‘m“‘m core Second AP'ProvaI - Senior Managemen
Kelsey White Ashlin Barkdy];
Central Bookkeeping Manager General Executive Mang ger

001913

hitps://mail.google.conumail/u/0?ik=555b143c6caview=pi&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1690145704074854541 &stmpl=msg-T%3A16901457040... 1/1
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- r” "'A. _‘ N
"y
v £ "‘ "y *
NS
AT
/ \

PRE-APPROYED BY
Namez@ﬁE

~ RXRENSE |

F i Al
Junfor & Senior High School forthe Arts | Date: '/ =275 — 5 14 Circle One:
ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:
TAPE RE(
Dunn~Edwards Paints VO STAPLES DUIUN"WMD S met
Victorville Store w
12475 Marlposa Rd Ste B DATE OF PURCHASE:
(760) 246-2442
#% Cagsh Take ¥ J—— zgjz{
AMOUNT:
M
%143 85
TN Wb ARt 0o ary  pRICE REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
SSHLBO-1-U-B 1 131.907

PCF-R-L~b 1
AB 1343 Recovery Fee

Subtntal
Sales Tax

Total

Debit Card
Auth Cade: 000676
DEBIT #7120
EHV Data:
Entry Hode: Chip Read
fiee 1D (AID). AOOOO0D09BOR40
fipe Resp Code: 00
Term Verif Resulis: 80800480
Trans Status Indicator: 6800
Issuer Rpp Data (IAD): 06010
tiode: ISSUER
Verification Method: PIN

Change

wEn CUSTOMER CopY_ s

ooy

172972021 10:37

53

SPARTASHIELD Ext SG U Base
[DEJ DET 425 RDYAL RED FLUSH {(A)A

1.607

$133.50
$10.36

$143 .85

$143.85

00

A03600000
$0.00

i
#:03/7862

Cashier:Mark

MDA

1

Depil CheD

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:

m&{nknan,QQ

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manageme

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001915



Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

TAPE RE

Circle One:

27
ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:
How doers DATE OF PURCHASE:
3 get more done. 1-29-2(
T e AL LT 0 JICTOmT e CA AMOUNT:
0665 00052 41641 01/29/21 10:57 AM ‘ﬁ 7’ 7‘9
SALE SELF CHECKOUT
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

077089911015 10PKLINERS <A> <M> 5.97
ER 9 IN PET TRAY LINER WHITE 10P

NAX REFLND VALUE $5.37
------- 10% off Mi)itary Discount--------
5.97 10% off Military Discount -0.60
MUST RETURN ALL ITEMS FOR A FULL REFUND

SUBTOTAL 5.37
SALES TAX 0.42
TOTAL $5.79
XXHXXXXNXXKKT7120 DEBIT
uspg 5.79

AUTH EODE 002897
AID A0000000980340

<M> = Military Appreciation

Lo

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICV 1D DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 07/28/2021

Due to COVID-19, we have extended our
returns poll cy for most items.

Please see homadepot.com for details.
PE 223233233202 32223 38238382322 2% 21

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espanol

www . homedepot . com/survey

User ID: HBB 84236 83623
PASSWORD: 21079 83571

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on

website. No purchase necessaryv

Deb17 0arp

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .

PURPOSE:

_M(Aik’\,‘evanQ
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemer

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

0N1916




EXBERSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Junior & Senlor High School for the Arts | Name: _//2sezee Circle One:
Date: _/ /27 /2( ]
ASB / General Fund
PLACE RECEIPTS HERE VENDOR:
TAPE RE NO STAPLES T eer
DATE OF PURCHASE:
I-29-Z/
AMOUNT:
1Y
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
ls Valley - 760-247-4111
APPI05001 Boar Val 1oy Rd DEHLT Crrp
Apple Valley, California 92308-6763 e
01/23/2021 12:04 PH I ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY
LLCTREE LT T TTrTTT '
STATIONERY & OFFICE SUPPLIES
053095202 CARD $1.99 PURPOSE:
SUBTOTAL $1.99 -
T = CA TAX 7.75000 on $1.98 gg%g Aﬁ Dy W‘PC‘““( _C.Q (d
$2.14 FIRST APPROVAL

«7120 DEBIT TOTALAPAYHENT

ID: A0OOCDO009B0840
US DEBIT

California to cause cancer, birth defects or
other reproductive harm. Pleasa check on-
product label for warning information

- T - o 2] -

Help make your Target Run better.
Take a 2 minute survey about today's trip

informtarget.con
User ID: 7897 0906 19862

Password: 896 164
CURNTENDOS EN ESPA=OL

Please take this survey within 7 days

APPROVED
Ercore First Approval - Administration
NOTICE: Some furniture products can expose
you to chemicals known to the State of KElsey Whlte

Central Bookkeeping Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED
Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001917

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manageme



J T
Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

BANK CHARGE FORM

Date: "/;za /Q\\

Bank Charge: 40,0

Reason: Ny Secuice Yee
- AoemptQ

Completed by: Denise Griffin

Reviewed by:

FIRST APPROVAL: 'SECOND APPROVAL:
8 el
& . 3 2
= 3] =1
= = =
;~_§ g % ad = >
W= e 2
s w g Mg aQ® 8
S = “=!7V:$ e
XN ) = >
PERS AL
=t é = < SO 3 ™
R > T E
=B & o N WO
e@ 5 U 1= g o
@ o ! B L3
s =

Scanned by:

\}\e\ﬁe% UOhL
Submission Date:g ]&(O } 9\0&)

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



DEBIT CARD USAGE REPORTS
BY CARD NUMBER

The student services debit account is used for on campus purchases where other means of
purchasing (invoice, check, etc.) is not feasible. Each debit card is reconciled monthly by the
assigned user of the debit card. It is important to note that other people might use the debit
cards contained in these reports, but it is the responsibility of the assigned card holder to
reconcile the card every month. The following reports outline each individual card.

Each card report will have the following information:
The reconciliation report compiled using the bank statement

Receipts / backup documentation for each debit or credit (chronologically)

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encarehighschool.com




Junior & Senior HithSchooI for the Arts

0 2 T D

Name: Denise Griffin | Credit Card: 0914
Recanciliation Month: January 2021
Date Vendor Purpose Amount
1/4/21 Wix.com Webs te 23.00
1/4/21 Google Ads N 14.25
1/4/21 Box Inc. 0ay PAVDS ) 15.00
1/5/21 Adobe Inc SeFtmoore. 14.99
1/5/21 Wix.com W o psude 59.00
1/11/21 Quickbooks Vep ounis nu 25.00
1/20/21 LearnWorlds (OO C A€ o\ v | 999.00
r1/22/21 Madrooster.com AL oswte., 41.47

Corporate Office 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036 www.encorehighschool.com




WiX com

Wix.com LTD

Issued to:
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 PROVED , Denise Griffin
Israel AP Administ™® 16955 Lemon Street Hesperi
Ap grovel - emon Street Hesperia
F;;tm Barkdﬂ“ s US-CAUnited States
- o Technoloy Encore Education Corporation
Tnformetiot
Invoice #839029933 Dec 30, 2020 @ Paid ,— - -
WEHSITE
Description Site Billing Period Quantity  Amount
Premium Plan Mysite 6 Monthly 1 $23.00
Unlimited Dec 30, 2020 - Jan 30,2021
Payment Method: Visa ** 0g14 Subtotal $23.00
Total $23.00

001921



EXPENSE

Google: PRE-APPROVED BY

ame: [/ 2wize
Statement Date /L7 (J20

To

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation

HESPERIA, CA 92345

United States

Details Google Ads

Account ID, Summary for Dec 1, 2020-Dec 31,2020

Pa nis account 1D,

. L Starting balance
ayments profile ID Total new activity

Statement dat Total payments received

Ending balance in USD
This is not a bill.

This is a summary of billing activity for the time period stated above,

oy

APPRCOVED .
Y s ~ ‘ e
. sond Approves - Semot Manag|

A shlin B arkdull

ive ager
“teperal Breculive Muanag
M1l

001922

$40.56
§14.25
-540.56

$14.25

Page 10of 2



INVOICE

SE
EXPEN INV08579670
PRE-APPROYED BY PO Number:
Name: P
Soid To: Date: I Account Number:
dg@omce[tea:n.com Invaice Number:
Denise Griffin PO Number;
Bill To: Ay ﬂ§ Invoice Date:  01/02/2021
dg@officerteam.com ' D Payment Due By:  01/02/2021
Denise Griffin C Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
16855 Lemon Street Payment Method:  CrediiCard
Hesperia Califomnia 92345
United States
Service Unit Price Quantity Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Starter Licenses
L_Service Period: 01/02/2021-02191/2021 $5.00 8 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
e Invoice
Subtotal: $15.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $15.00
Balance
Due: $0.00
Currency: usp
dNd Ad
Transaction Date Tr n Number Transaction Notes Amount
01/02/2021 P-09882088 Payment ($15.00)
Balance
Due: $0.00

Payments remitted without reference to relevant invoice humber(s) will not be
Need to Update your Credit Card?

Account Number:
Submit new billing information securely Invoice Date:
online at: hupo:llwww.box.conuupdah Invoice Number:
(be sure to login as the Box Payment Due Date;
administrator) Total Amount Due:
Amount Enclosed:
Encore First Approval - Administration
Julia Dolf
Dean of Academics

Copy of our W-9: billing.app.box.com/W.9

General billing inquiries: hitps:ligommunity.box.com/
For additional billing assis

LY " ST —- e e 4.

processed and will be returned,

B01330213
01/02/2021
INV08579670
01/02/2021
$0.00

001900

tance or to pay by credit card, submit a case by visiting:



Adobe inc.
345 Park Ave
‘ San Jose, CA 95110

Adobe

Blli To:

Denisa Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
18955 Lemon St

Hesperia CA 82345-5139

APFROVED

EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:
Date:

APPROVED
Encore First Approval - Administration

Julia Dolf

Dean of Academics

£ncore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Ciuet Operations Officer

Encore First

S&H Sales Tax Currency Qty Shipped involce Total
0.00 Q.00

1of1

Invoice Dete: JAN-04-21
Payment Terms: Credit Card
Due Date: JAN-11-21
Purchase Order;
Contract No
Order Number:
Order Date: NOV-26-20
Customer No.:
Bill to Na.

Adobe Contact 0
ths:lll’nelpx.adobe.ourmonhu.hm

Approval - Administration

Jim Barkdull

Inf jon Te

chnology Manager

usD 1 1499

Comments:

001302



EXPENSE

WiX com

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: _[fzteet :
Date: _(, 4 2%
Wix.com LTD APPR 0 Issued to:
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 Encore Firy; VED Denise Griffin
Israel Jim Baﬂ;:lﬁm"“"‘ﬂﬁm 16955 Lemon Street Hesperia
Informagigy, Technojogyuu US-CA United States
ol Encore Education Corporation
Invoice #842455373 | Jan 4, 2021 | Paig WELSITE
Description Site Billing Period Quantity Amount
Ascend encorehighschool.com Manthly 1 $59.00
Ascend Unlimited Jan 4, 2021 - Feb 4, 2021
Payment Method: Visa * gg14 Subtotal $59.00
Total $59.00

001914



EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY
Name:

M Gmail

Joelle Schwarck <jschwarck@oncorehighschool.com>

Date:

Fwd: We received your QuickBooks subscriptio

Forwarded message ;E_XP_EN_SE
From: Intuit QuickBooks Team <intuit@notifications.intuit.com>
Date: Sat, Jan 9, 2021 at 4:34 AM PRE-APPROVED BY
Subject: We received your QuickBooks subscription payment! Name:
To: <ceo@officerteam.com> Date: Zeo /21
@ Infuri kb k
quickibooks. ACCodmumI VG

Payment success

Denise Griffin, thank you for
your payment.

Invoice number: 10001 80848927
Invoice date: 01/09/2021

Total: $25.00

Payment method: VISA ending in
0914

Sign in to QuickBooks where you can see your billing history and view, save, and print your

invoice.

APPROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer
Account details
Billed to:

Company ID ending:
Items on this invoice:

View billin g histo ry

APPROVED
Encore First Approval - Administrs." .
Julia Dolf
Dean of Academics
Encore ASB
1556

QuickBooks Online Simple Start

0013903



{1} For subscriptions, your payment methad on file will be automatically charged monthly/annually at
the then-current st price until you cancel. If you have a discount it will apply to the then-current list

N\
( .’ja Questions or concerns?
AT T
\\\___,/'

Visit customer support,

ln'i'uri' @turbotax @ quickbooks O mint

View on web.

You have recsived this business communication as part of our efforts to fulfill your request or service your
account. You will receive this and other business communications from us even if you have opted out of
marketing messages. Al dates and times are Pacific Standard Time {PST).

Read Intuit's Legal notice.
Securily - Privacy statement - Terms of Service

© 2021 Intuit Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks.
Intuit Inc. 2800 E. Commerce Center Place, Tucson, AZ 85706

ETC_oBiII_Nolify_iOO_QuickBooks Online_en_US_US usD Charge
4428477!-15e1-440&-&5be-b37aa7dc74f5
SMALL_BUSINESS

- Mrs. Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer
Encore Education Corporation
www.encorehighschool.com

in case of delays, please contact

Mrs. Ashlin Barkdull

Executive Office Manager, CEQ Support
abarkdull@encorehighschool.com

"Where academics and arts grow together.”




that any disclosure,

tely by telsphone at

capying, distribution or use of the contents of
(760) 949.2036 or by 6-mail reply and defete |,

soiely for the use of the individusl(s) or enlily(ies) named

this message is prohibited, ¥ you have
his message. Thank you.



@ LearnWorlds . {NVOICE

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd
Gladstonos 120
Foloune Building,
2nd Floor, B1
Limassol 3032
Cyprus

BILLED TO

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, California 92345
United States

760-9439-2036

DESCRIPTION

Enterprise Plan

PAYMENTS

$999.00 was paid on 19 Jan, 2021 16:50 UTC by Visa card ending 0914,

NOTES

Invoice # 3001-27497
Invoice Date Jan 19, 2021
Invoice Amount $939.00 {USD)
™
EXTENSE PAID
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:
Date:

/,/1 1/t

T

SUBSCRIPTION

Billing Period Jan 19 to Feb 19, 2021

Next Billing Date Feb 19, 2021

Schoal URL https://www.encorestudent.com

AMOUNT {USD)

$999.00

Total $999,00
Payments  ($999.00)

Amount Due (Usp)  $0.00

Covit
ORI C UV

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd is incorporated in Cyprus, European Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

APPROVED

Encore First Approvaj . AdHlinisuaﬁgn

Julia Doy

Deaf; of Academics

001899




A mimamoastr@:@m EYPENTE

VL “ FUN | AME & ;RQ\{E:D sY

SERIOUS SOLUTIONS PRE-A

Name: 3 1.0 901 Broadway
Date: ~ Suite #23103

Nashville, TN 37203

Invoice #1028254

Invoice Date: 12/07/2020
Due Date: 01/21/2021

N o5

- Encore First Approval - Administrat
Jim Barkdull
Information Technology Manages
Description v Total
Domain Renewal - encorehighschool.net - 1 Year/s (02/20/2021 - 02/19/2022) $12.49 USD
+ DNS Management
+ Email Forwarding
Domain Renewal - encorehighschool.org - 1 Year/s (02/20/2021 - 02/19/2022) $16.43 USD
+ DNS Management
+ Email Forwarding
Domain Renewal - encoretheatrics.com - 1 Year/s (02/20/2021 - 02/1 9/2022) $12.49 USD
+ DNS Management ’
+ Email Forwarding
Sub Total $41.47 USD
Credit $0.00 USD
Total $41.47 USD
Transactions
Transaction Date Gateway Transaction ID Amount
0112172021 Credit Card I $41.47 USD
Balance $0.00 USD
POF Generaled on 01/21/2021

001901




[ 1]

Junior & Senior ngh School far the Arts

Name: Ashlin Barkdull

| credit card: 7974

Reconciliation Month: January 2021

Date Vendor Purpose Amount
1/4/21 Constant Contact Paw\\. Lomeminical o 125.00
1/8/21 QuickBooks A .. m\_M 70.00

1/11/21 Call-Em-All Poteak Communs caks s 450.00

Corporate Office 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036 www.encorehighschool.com




Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below.

(o“, Constant Contact EXPENSE Payment Receipt

PRE-APPROVED BY for January 1, 2021
. Name: ¥

Encc{re Education Corporation Da t: Today's Date: January 1, 2021

?ggssAf:r'::lfgtg::' e M Payment Date: January 1, 2021

Hesperia, CA 92345 Payment Methed: Visa (last 4 digits: 7974)

us

760-605-3343

User Name: ceo@officerteam.com

Thank you for your payment!

Description Amount Paid
Payment - Credit Card - 7974 $125.00

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which s applicable in certain areas,

Note you can continue to view payment receipts online. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the My
Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts option.

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of receiving
payment receipt emails in the future,

We appreciate your business.
Best Regards,
Constant Contact Billing

1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451

Questions? Please give us a call!

US / Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0842

Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call!
US / Canada Toll Free: 855-229.5506

UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945

Outside US / Canada: +1 781-472-8120

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have additional
questions, please visit our Help Center at mmuﬂwn.

& ieohion
APPROVED (Qwe“;{\m\m\”
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management CG
Ashlin Barkdull

General Executive Manager

0N1318




mtut
@qUICkbOOkS. ['_"f?ENSE lnvoice

Intuit Inc. FRE-AFPROVED BY | vico numbor: 1000180534056
2800 E. Commerce Center Place Hamz:  Denwe Total: $70.00

Tucson, AZ 85706 Salc! _ Gvedanesq  Date: Jan7, 2021

Payment method: VISA ending 7974

Bill to

Ashlin Barkdull N
Encore High Schools Debit Account ACC c)\mé“ j
16955 Lemon St

Hesperia, CA 92345-5139

us

Address may be s

Payment details

item Qty  Unitprice Amount
QuickBooks Online Plus 1 $70.00 $70.00
Sales tax - Exempt: $0.00
Total invoica: $70.00

Tax reporting information

Period for monthly fees: Jan 7, 2021 - Feb 7, 2021
Total without tax: $70.00
Total tax: $0.00

(1) For subscriptions, your payment method on file will be automatically charged monthly/annually at the then-current list price untit you
cancel. If you have a discount it wilt apply to the then-current list price until it expires, To cancel your subscription at any time, goto
Account & Settings and cancel the subscription. (2) For ane-time services, your payment method on file will reflect the charge in the
amount referenced in this invoice. Terms, conditions. pricing, features, service, and Support oplions are subject to change without notice.

All dales and times are Pacific Standard Time (PST).

APPROVED

Szcond Approval - Senjor Management

Ashlin Barkdull

General Executive Mangager

Encors

001319

1/1 | Number: 1000180534056




EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:

Date: f’%ﬁt £ text-em-all

Monthly Subscription
Payment Confirmation

Qw( Q”\)}r’ o ccdrON
¢ oW

Hello Denise,

This email confirms your Text-Em-All subscription payment. Your monthly
subscription is now active until 02/08/2021. Please note that your subscription wili
automatically renew on this date if you do not cancel before then.

Transaction Details & Receipt

Username: ceo@officerteam.com

Name on Card: Ashlin Barkdull
Date & Time: 01/08/2021 12:02:32 AM
Confirmation Number- 8D88368B1D8%94D0

Credit Card Number: XXXXKOKXXXX 7974

Description Amount

Text-Em-All Monthly Subscription

Group Size of 2500 numbers 450.00
Ay 0.00
Active until 02/08/2021 FE\.PPRO VED
“neore - :ennd Approval - Senior Management
| NERT 0.0
fota Ashlin Barkdull e
— ‘General-Executive Manager.
n [y

Happy to help! 001920

We pride ourselves on the reliability of our service and dedication to providing the
best experience possible. If you need help or have any questions about your
monthly Text-em-Ail subscription, please don't hesitate to contact our team.



>

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

Name: Joseph Thibodeaux | Credit Card: 7120
Reconciliation Month: January 2021
Date Vendor Purpose Amount
—1/4/21 Costco Gas Fuel 4400
—t 1/6/21 Lowes P-Traps for Sinks in the 4’s & 12’s 15.01
— 1/11/21 Arco Fuel 60.35
— | 1/12/21 Lowes Paint supplies for portable ramps 118.26
—| 1/15/21 Costco Gas Fuel 40.00
—11/15/21 California Batteries Battery for Facility Vehicle 81.81
—| 1/22/21 Dunn-Edwards Corp Paint for A bldg. 130.70
1/27/21 Arco Fuel 45.35
— 1/28/20 The Home Depot Paint supplies for A bldg. 45.06
1/29/21 Crown Awards Poetry Slam Awards 38.18
— 1/29/21 Dunn-Edwards Corp Paint for A bldg. 143.85
—t 1/29/21 The Home Depot Paint supplies 5.79
1/29/21 Target Sympathy Card 2.14

Corporate Office 16955 Lernon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036 www.encorehighschool.com




EXPeNSE

| PRE-?R}V DBY
AN Mo y .
hool for the Arts D:;ZZQZ/ iy Circle One:
) —____| ASB / General Fund
PLACE RECEIPTS HERE VENDOR:

TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT - DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES 09 wa W//D LES ALE

W : DATE OF PURCHASE:

== WHOLERAL: [ =0F -2/

Costoo #1010

14555 Ualley Center py AMOUNT:
Uictorville, cA 92392 b/ X7 4.0p
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
T
TRemiemsmmsm e . - a = LI Y L ] I
. 91/05/21 | ADMIN APPROVALONLY  ©
Tim: “:36 .-l-.-._ﬂ-.- ---------
Authi 397010
DB Roct g PURPQSE:

HERIRA XX NEUNT D (§]
Jve)

Pump Gallons Price

2 15.832 $ 2.779 FIRST APPROVAL
Product Amount
Regular $ 44,08 APP ROVED
EnLore First Approval - Administration
Total Sal 44,060 .
i Joseph Thibodeaux
SALE-  chip Read SmdentSerwoesMxmager
Approved
TranIbD# 1004020888751
Us DEBIT SECOND APPROVAL
Payment Network 48
A0B0000R98 OB YN
Verified by pIN
floses 1SSUER APPROVED
"""""""""""""" Encore Second Approva - Senior Manageme
Thank you .
For your purchase of JOhIlnyGI‘lfﬁn
Kirkland Signature Chief Operations Officer
Fuel

Wigit Cnztoe gom
. .‘

001904




Circle One:

Lowes'

LOUE'S HOKE CEMERS, 111
12189 APPLE VALLEY aupD
HPPLE UBLLEY, (R 230y (700} 9613000

- HILLIANY - PERSUNAL 4s¢ SALE -
- SALE -
SHLESKS SZ328PYS 357H096 THRHSE: 99/0n03 01-u5 7)

24050 1022~ TNK1-1/4-10ah 1/2-]

10.38
364 DISCUUNI EALH -0,
id 3.46
INN9Y DIRECI COMmEC) 1At PIELL 1.26
.69 DISCOUMT Eqr)l -0.27
Jd 2.2
SUBIOIAL ; 1.4
TAX: ()
AKVUICE 950t TuraL: 19.01
UEBLT: 19.01
TOTAL DISCOUNT - 1.9%

THANK Yoo Fogg YOUR
MILYIARY SERUICE

HYLOUL S CAGG NURKEK: 481006545 /06006

DEBLT: XXXXKKXXXRXX 1120 HHGDHL : 19,01 WKL 036832
LUIP HEFTN: 252609000163 N06741 14.61;43
Pl Verified
IRALE: 006652238
PURCHASE  CASH BACK
19.04 0.00 19.01
RPL US UEBIT  [UR: BUBUO4u000
Rib: A0000000YHGHIG  |S): 6600
SiBkE: 252 TERNINAL: 09 01/0672) 14:01:43
" 0F 1TENS PURCHASED - 6
EXCLUNES rEES, SERUIEES AND SPECIAL OKuEx lithy

B A

{OTAL DEATI

J STAPLES

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR: y
Lowes _Hone Lenmn.

DATE OF P;JRCHASE:

/-66 -2/
AMOUNT:

G 1907

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

Py Cngp

1
. ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY :

PURPOSE:

Lainterunce

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED
core First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manageme

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001305



Circle One:

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:
TAPE RECEIPT '} AND NO STAPLES /}@0 gﬁ@m/f
DATE OF PURCHASE:
ARCO GASOLINE [—H "'zf
ARCO AMPM 42318 ———
16815 MAIN ST o AMOUNT:
HEPERIA CA data s
ARC042318001 | ﬂ @
DATE 1/41/21 12:53 REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
TRANS 9066326 t’mz )

i PLNP# 95 _.%Z‘-.-.-l—l-.-',
SER"ICE LEUEL: SELF 1 ONLY .
PRODUCT : REGULAR Ty .AEM.I.NT?EOV_AL - asmmal
GALLONS: 19,364
PRICE/G: $3.099
FUEL saALE $60.60 PURPOSE:
debitfee $0.35

DEBIT $6@.35 :F;Q\
;ég*#salgageggipt FIRST APPROVAL
Payment from Primary
Account .
Sk R 7128 APPROVED
Auth #: @7@112 Encore First Approval - Administration
Odometer: .
Resp Code: pap J Oseph Tthodeaux
Stan: 8187675673 Student Services Manager
Referance; 34343
APPNAME US DEBIT
AID : AGBBBGBBQBBB‘IB
APP CRYPTOGRAM : SECOND APPROVAL
ARQC DDSE?QESSBQBB‘IE
E
ENTRY Insert
PN useD | APPROVED
fITE ID: ARCO42318@8 core Second Approval - Senior Manageme::*
Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Officer
THANK Ygu
THANK vou
FOR CHOOS ING ARCO
COMMENTS?
FALL 19a@. 270
001376




JUNIOR SENIOR
HIGH SCHOOL 775

EXPENSE APPROVAL FORM

Before any expense can be Incurred, it must be formally approved. This form must have a signature as a form of approval
and a copy of this form must be attached to the receipt or invoice after the purchase is complete. This form with the
accompanying backup must be turned in to the central bookkeeper.

TEACHERS AND INSTRUCT ORS: You have an annual approval of up to $500 to be spent to decorate and prepare your
classroom. This should he approved by one of your Deans.

TEAM ADVISORS: For purchases for your team that are under $500, your approval can come fram the ASB Advisor.
Purchases over $500 but less than $3,000 can be approved by the General Executive Manager. Purchases between $3,000 -
$10,000 can be approved by the CEO or COO. Purchases aver $10,000 require a Board member approval and approval by
either the student council, CEQ, or COO.

ALL STAKEHOLDERS: Purchases under $500 can be approved by your Deans. Deans must verify approval through the CEO or
Board member.

Requestor Name: K7 06 é,f/ @9’ /I/

(Circle One):  Student Sta Parent Other

Requested Expense:

Reason for Expense: /ﬁméf AAanfs ey es
Estimated Amount: 4 205 —

Is this an ASB Expense? Yes G@

( - '
What account should this expense be debited from? _ 721 L( i'd / WLJ

Date of Expense: JWM v /(2 Vi 25) 2/

If an ASB team expense, current fund balance?

How much of the current balance is restricted funds?

Will this expense use restricted funds?

Date: / —/ £’£/

Approval;

FoL- N G,

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



EXPENSE
s

! . Circle One:
Date: /—/Z -2 7
: ASB / General Fund
- *RE VENDOR:
TAPEREC 10 STAPLES LOWES e Cnimg
I L n m E.sﬂ DATE OF PURCHASE:
(- 12— 2/
LOVE'S HOME CENTERS. LLC *
12189 RPPLE UALLEY ROAD AMOUNT:
APPLE VALLEY. €A 92308 (750 957-3000 ,
§ /6 20
~ SALE -
SALESW: $25260F1 1302073 TRANSK: 60476045 01-12-2] REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
176627 BRUSH 3-IWM4-I CREN WIR 4 g4 1,704 TAED
29 2.43 -.-‘-.-.—.-.---.-.*.’
1034379 VALSPAR 9 1/2-MN KNIT BB 29,9 ! ADMIN APPROVALONLY -
3: 9‘97 -.-l-.-l—'-.-.-.-.-‘
166730 BUNDO SKREADING a0l 3.94
200582 34 RED casgnﬁnanwa:n 9(:us' 11.9 PLRPOSE:
206635 TEKS 10 X 1-2/16-IN LYy gg ' Ce
40267 GAL BODY FILLER 19.95 il atnlerial)
¥ am FIRST APPROVAL
SUBTOTAL: 109.75 APPROVED
TAX: .51 . - .
IWOICE 60729 ToraL.: 118.2 neore First Approval - Administration
DEST: 118,25 Joseph Thibodeaux
Student Services Manager.
DEBIT:KXAXAXYNRXXT120 ANOUNT: 118,25 AdTHCD: 006223 W
CHIP REFIU:252050000234 01/12/21 10:27:3
«PIK Yerified
TRACE ;00795904
PURCHASE  CASH BACK  TaTAL bEBI]
118.26 0.00 110.2 SECOND APPROVAL
APL: IS DEBIT  TUR: 8060048000
RID: A000000098004D IS1: 6600
STGRE: 2520 TERNINAL: 60 0112421 10:26:07
® OF ITEWS PURCHASED: 11
ENCLUDES FEES, SERVICES AKD SPECTAL ORDER [1ENS APPROVED
LT o Sohmny Gt
(L U Johnay Griffin
THAKK YOU FOR SHOPPIHG LOUE"s, Chief Operations Officer

FOQ OETATI 0N AR RETIRR POLICY, viIsSIT

001907



-

- Circle One:

ASB / General Fund

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE

TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT — DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

— e, ol A

.

Costoco #1010
14555 Valley Center Dr
Uictorville, CA 92392

T e e s -

Date: 01/14/21
Time: 18:38
Authft 143035
DB Acct #
RANBEXRNNXNRT]20

Pump Ballons Price

9 13.991 $ 2.859
Product Anount

Regular $ 48.00
Total Sale $ 40.00

SALE- Chip Read
Approved
TranID# 101409015393

US DEBIT

Payment Network 48
AROOB0009BABLD
Uerified by PIN
Mode: ISSUER

Thank you
For your purchase of
Kirkland Signature
Fuel

Uisit Costen.cam
7

VENDOR:

st woiese

DATE OF P;JRCHASE:
/=4 2/

AMOUNT:

P 6o

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:

ol
‘el
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administran;

Joseph Thibodeaysy

Student Serviceg Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manageme:

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001908




EXREMNSE
PRE-A | ED BY
Name; 7
Date: /—"//—- 27 Circle One:
ASB / General Fund
PLACE RECEIPTS HERE VENDOR:
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT ~ DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES %f FOEN A &mlgg
DATE OF PURCHASE:
(-4 -2/
CALIF AMOUNT
ORNIA BATTERIES
Hesperia : P88/
10902 | AVE )
HESPERIA, CA 92345 REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
760 948 6600 Zw y 0@
l -I-I-.-.-O-'-.-I‘I-lj
lransaction 106692 | ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY L
Total $81.81
DEBIT CARD SALE $81.81 PURPOSE:
15-Jan-2021 11:26:01A t
$81.87 | Method: EMV oy ondah 01N
US DEBIT XXXXXXXXXXXX7120 N
JOs FIRST APPROVAL
Trees3gp7 APPROVED
AID: AD0D0000980840 . P
AthNtwkNm: INTERLINK E“tm First Approval - Administration
Rtind:DEBIT ! oseph Thibodeaux
PIN VERIFIED Student Services Manager
Payment STCTBIKEPATZ4
TR SECOND APPROVAL
APPROVED
[Encore Second Approval - Senior Managem
Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Officer
001903




PRE-APPROVED By

Name: o s
Date: 222 37 | Circle One:
ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:

TAPERI Dunn-Eduards Painis

Victorville Store NO STAPLES E[{ﬂ/}) ~-EDWARDS ’%lf

12475 Mariposa Rd Ste B
(760> 246~2442

DATE OF PURCHASE:
AMOUNT:
. (30 .76
ITEN ary PRICE
SSHL10-0-L-5 1 119,697 REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
SPARTASHIELD Ext FL L Base
[DE] LE 6354 GRAY WOLF M”T WD
PCF..R..L-G I 1‘50T el L R R =
1343 oy e .. AoV AppROvALONGY
Subtatal $121.29
Sales Tax 59‘" PURPOSE:
Nebit Card $130.70 FIRST APPROVAL
Auth Code’ 001879
DEBIT #7120
ENV Data: APP ROVED
Entry Mode: Chip Read ore First Approva] - ,
fep iD CATD): AODDONGOIB0B40 oseph proval - Administration
fipp Resp Code: 00 Cp ThlbOdeaux
Term Verif Results 8080048000 Student g

Trans Status Indicater: 6800

Issuer fipp Data (IAD): 06010R03608000
Hode: 1SSUCR

Vertfication Method: PIN

__________ SECOND APPROVAL
Chanae $0.00
A APPROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Managem
ST Johnny Griffin
win CUSTOMER COPY wan Chief Operations Officer

Locailon:053-1-1 Transt:637742¢
172272021 12:07 Cashier:Jopye

A

*063-06377426%

001910




P

Date:

PRE-APPROVED gy

2997

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE

BT MAIN
HEPERIA Ca
AHCU42318931

DATE 1/27/29 17:32
TRAN# 0067574
PUMP# @6

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF
PRODUCT: REGULAR

GALLONS: 14.066
PRICE/G: $3.4199
FUEL SALE $45,08
debitree $0.35

DEBIT $45.35

FinalSale Receipt
DEBIT $45.35
Payment from Primary
Account

********71 29

Auth #: 850441
Odometer:

Resp Code: pEE

Stan: 0203729668
Reference:53542
APPNAME US DEBIT
AID : ABRPPGEARSBESAE

APP CRYPTOGRAM :
AROC S78720822537D6F
C

ENTRY : Insert

PIN USED

SITE ID: ARC042318@8
1

THANK YOU
THANK YOU

FOR CHOOSING ARCO
COMMENTS?

AL 18RA-322-.272p

TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT — DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

Circle One:

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:

AR© sl
DAIEOFPLRCHAS&
/~R7-2(
AMOUNT:
$Y45. 3¢
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

PEA7 (D

1
| ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .

.
—iﬂv-'-C-.-l-o-C---l

PURPOSE:

_TFoel

FIRST APPROVAL

core First .
E'], e - Adinistratio

ose i
b odeau

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Manage

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001911




i Circle One:

TAPE RI

e el T S —

How doers
get more done.

A

STORE _MANAGER ADAM H VANDEBRAKEBHOMEDEPO
15150 BEAR VALLEY RD VICTOURVILL= CA

0665 00004 52037
SALE CASHIER JORDANA

077089143232 3X3/8 IN UNI <A> <M>
BETTE% 3 X 3/8 IN KNIT 2PK

3.9
MAX REFUND VALUE $7.14/2
077089200454 4"5PKFOAM <A> <M>
HD WHITE FOAM 4 IN MINI 5PX
MAX REFUND VALUE $8.07
077089282726 1.5" ANGLE <A> <M»
GOGD 1.5 ANGLE SASH LATEX BRU5111 2

285,87

MAX REFUND VALUE $10,56/2
077089181357 3"UTLTYBRUSH <A> <M> 4,57

ECON 3.0 FLAT BASIT BRUSH

MAX REFUND VALUE $4.11

01/28/21 03:28 AW

7.94
8.97

077069181333 2"UTLTYBRUSH <A> <M= 3.27
ECON 2.0 FLAT BASIC BRUSH
MAX REFUND VALUE $2.95

077089139653 BPCECONCOV <A> <M~  9.98

ECON 9 X 3/8 TN KNIT POLY ROLL=R 6PK
MAX REFUND VALUE $8.99
------- 10X off Military Discount--------
46.47 10% off Military Discount  -4.65
MUST RETURN ALL ITEMS FOR A FULL REFU

SUBTOTAL 41.82
SALES TAX 3.24
TOTAL $45.06
KRXXNXMXKXKNT120 DEBIT
usD$ 45.06

AUTH CODE 000233
Chip Read Verified By PIN
AID AO0CQ000980840 US DEBIT
<M> = Military Appreciation
osees /287,21 A8 : 2

LT

RETURN POLICY DEFIMITTONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 180 07/27/2321

M ta COVID-19, we,have extgpded our

3

PET) Ve . ‘v vy e e RN S LR

NO STAPLES

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:

G 4ne Derhr
DATE OF PURCHASE:

AL
AMOUNT:

#9666

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

D7 dned

| ADMIN APPROVALONLY |

-I-.-'-I-I-D—D-.-l-l

PURPOSE:

Mg HngnCe_

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

E7¢0r3 Fl.l'stAppro\;a[ - Adminjst i

Joseph Thibodeauy

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managen

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001912



Qrore Encora High School Mail - Fwd: Crown Awards - Invoice/Receipt

EXPENSE
Crown'/Awaris PRE APPROVED BY

America’s Largest Awards Manufociurer

Name: W
INVOICE Date: (/27 /%!
AN Lf? \QS 9 Skyline Dr, Hawthome, NY 10532 800-765-2003
Q(ﬁ/ C\W & www.CrownAwards.com
AR 7y
Account# Invoice Date Order # Invoice# PO#
- 01/27/21 10582327 34823637 WEB-10582327
Billing Information Shipping Information
Encore High School JORDAN LEVERETTE
16955 LEMON ST 16955 LEMON ST
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139
ATTN:A BARKDULL
Quantity Item # Description Unit Price Subtotal
2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98
2 FI2PL 2ND PLACE - 5" 0.00 0.00
2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00
1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00
2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98
2 FI3PL 3RD PLACE - 5 0.00 0.00
2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00
1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00
2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98
2 FIMPL 1ST PLACE - 5" 0.00 0.00
2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00
1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00
1 FRTTRP SHIPPING & HANDLING-TROPHIES 11.49 11.49
VISA 7120 38.18 12/2023 Invoice Subtotal 23.94
Shipping Charge 11.49
Sales Tax 2,75
Total 38.18
Total Payments 38.18
Balance Due $0.00
APPROVED APPROVED
Encore First Approval - Ads.ninistration SRCUTS Secong Ap-pmval - Senior Management
Kelsey White Ashlin Barkdyjs
Central Bookkeeping Manager eneral Executive Manager

001913

https://mail.google.com/mail/ui0 ?ik=555b1 43c6edview=ptisearch=all&permthid=thrAad-fAAA1RAN1 4570 ANTAOE ax 2 e a PO e amea




PRE-APP D BY
Name%
Date:

/—;;ﬂf,’//gg

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

TAPE RE(
Dunn-Edwards Paints
Victorville Stare
12476 Mariposa Rd Ste B
{760) 246-2442
1TEN ary PRICE
SSHLBO-1~U-6 P 131.907

SPARTASHIELD Ext SG U Base
[DEJ DET 426 ROYAL RED FLUSH ()R

PCF-R-L-& 1 1.60T

AB 1343 Recavery Fee

Subtatal $133.60

Sules Tax $10.36

Tatal $143 .85

Debit Card $143.86
Auth Code: D00D676
DEBIT #7120

EMV Data:

Entry Mode: Chip Read

App ID (AIDY: ADO00000980840

Arp Resp Code: 00

Term Verif Results: 8080048000

Trans Stalus Indicator: 6800

Issuer App Daia (IAN): 06010A03600000
Mode: ISSUER

Verificalion Method: PIN

e

Change

Wi CUSTOMER OUMY aeu

i o ansi i hS( (862
1/29/2021 10:37 Cashier:Mark

A e

#0b3-05377862x

NO STAPLES

VENDOR:

Dunn-EDWAD'S Pt

DATE OF PURCHASE:

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

Debil CAed

I ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:
NMenanl €
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approvaj - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

StudentSenﬁceshdanager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managem

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001815



How doers
Xz get more done.

STORE MANAGER ADAM_H_VANDEBRAKE@HOMEDEPO
15150 BEAR VALLEY RD VICTORVILLE CA

0665 00052 41641  01/29/21 10:57 AM
SALE SELF CHECKOUT

0770859911015 10PKLINERS <A> <M> 5.97
LINZER 9 IN PET TRAY LINER WHITE iOP
MAX REFUND VALUE $5.37

------- 10% off Military Discount--------

3.97 10X off Military Discount .

MUST RETURN ALL ITEMS FOR A FULL REFUND

S o Y e e T 4 1 e e e e

SUBTOTAL 5.37

SALES TAX 0.42

TOTAL $5.79
KKXXNXXXXXKN7120 DEBIT

UsD$ 5.79

AUTH CODE 002897 .
Chip Read Verified BEBPIN
AID A0COQQD00980840 US DEBIT
<M> = Military Appreciation

S22

i

M

g

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 1 180 07/28/2021

Oue to COVID-19, we have extended our
returns policy for most items.
Please see homedepot.com for details.

l“l'kI'Xll’!t!!ltl*!!t!tl*l’*l!t!Xttl"l‘lt"tl

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance T0 WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafol
www . homedepot . com/survey

User ID: HB8 84216 B3623
PASSWORD: 21079 83571

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on

website. No purchase nacassarv

Circle One:

ASB / General Fund

VENDOR:
Tie Aowse Dgror
DATE OF PURCHASE:
/-29-2/
AMOUNT:
Ber.79
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

e8I 7_Oaep

-lﬂl-l-l-o-c-c-n—---

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY :

PURPOSE:

_Maintenanc e

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED
Encore First Approval - Administratios

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senjor Manegeme

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001916




EXPERSE
:R;-Amsn BY

Date: _/ /oo /2(

Circle One:

ASB / General Fund

TAPE RE

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE
NO STAPLES

Apple Valley - 760-247-4111
19201 Bear Valley Rd
Apple Valliey, California 92308-6763
01/29/2021 12:04 PH

B O ERRORE O 00

STATIONERY & OFFICE SUPPLIES

053095202 CARD $1.99
SUBTOTAL $1.99

T = CA TAX 7.75000 on $1.99 $0.15
TOTAL $2.14

*7120 DEBIT TOTAL PAYMENT $2.14

AID: AO00D000980840
Us DEBIT

NOTICE: Some furniture products can axpose
you to chemicals known to the State of
California to cause cancer, birth defects or
other reproductive harm. Please check on-
preduct label for warning information

----------------------------------

T e o e 2 e e e e o e e e e

Help make your Targst Run better.
Teke a 2 minute survey about today's trip

informtarget.con
User ID: 7897 0906 1982

Password: 896 164
CURNTENOS EN ESPAyOL

Please take this survey within 7 days

VENDOR:
meeer
DATE OF PURCHASE:
I-29-2/
AMOUNT:

h2. 1y

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:

B sy PGy (ard

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

core First Approvg] - Administration

Kelsey White

Central Bookkeeping Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managem

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001917




S
ENGERE

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

MONTHLY WE PAY / WIX
REPORTING

WePay and WIX are credit card payment systems that Encore uses for third parties to make
payments and purchase merchandise. The request for these payments come directly from our

communication email system, Constant Contact and from purchases made from the internet for
special events.

o The first report reflects the bank charges associated with this service
e The second report reflects the individuals that have made the payments
» Last, a sampling of the actual purchases from Constant Contact are included. If you are

looking for a specific charge through Constant Contact, it is available online for
download.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




ENGERE

Junior & Senior nghJSchool for the Arla

MONTHLY WE PAY/WIX
REPORTING

There is no activity for WePay or WIX during the month of
January 2021.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




ENC#

NCR DAILY RECAP SUMMARIES

NCRis a point of sale software that connects directly to Encore’s cash register. The purpose for
this software is to track daily income and sales that happen directly on campus. This recap is
reconciled with the daily reports created by the front desk receptionist. The front desk reports
are verified by the administrative assistant bookkeeper.

e Item sales are listed first. This is a description of the payments collected.
e The NCR Monthly Report follows the item sales descriptions
e The Daily Register Recaps follow the NCR Monthly Report that report all daily sales.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Encore High School ltem Sales
16955 Leman St.
Hesperia, CA 92345 Friday, January 1, 2021 - Sunday, January 31, 2021

Current Net Sales
Category Item Name Vendor Price Avg. Price Sold Qty. Weight Qty. Amt. Cost Margin

5B-H Class Year Patch $10,00]  $10.00 2.00 $20.00 $0.00| 100.00 %
Letermans $150,00| $150.00 2.00 $300.00 $0.00| 100.00 %

[Total 4.00 $320.00 $0.00
N ACCT. IT FEE-MAIN $0.00|  $30.00 2.00 $60.00 $0.00| 100,00 %

[rotal 2.00 $60.00 $0.00
[Theatre X Sees Fundraiser $0.00 $3§4.32 1.00 $364.32 $0.00| 100.00 %

Total 1.00 $364.32 $0.00

V Dance-H

5‘*5’-5 Fundraiser $0.00| $400.12 1.00 $400.12 $0.00| 100.00 %

Total 1.00 $400,12 $0.00

Date Printed: 2/26/2021 3:21:33 PM

(CONGE SILVER




Wells Fargo Bank
Transaction Receipt:

jranch 80000945 12 Depqgsit

Account Number AXXXXX1118
CHK 00114

Serial B

Number of Checks i
Check Listing

$2.,000.00

Total Checks Amount $2,000.00
Total Depasit $2,008.00

Deposlt Avallability
The full amount of your deposit is
included in gour agvailable balance

[ransaction # 159 (168
04¢19PH GLs19721
Demosit Credit Date: 01719721

Thank vou, SARA
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Encore Education Corporation dba Encore JrISr High Schoot WELLS FARGO BANK
16955 Lemon Sireet R WEI.ISI;'ARGO BANK 69190
M ria, CA 92345
ospe 11-5288/1210 DATE
01/11/2021
AMOUNT
PAY: ***Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars $ 2,000.00

TO THE ORDER OF:

Encore Education Corporation dba Encore JriSr High School CHECK NO.: 69190
CHECK DATE: 11112021
PAYEE: Encore || Gz
VENDORID: ENCO000 ACCOUNT #:
Invoice Description Discount Amount
Sep 202(' Reim September 2020 Misc $0.00 $2,000.00

Total ; $0.00 $2.000.00




Encore Education Corporation dba Encore Jir/Sr High School ~s, CHECK NO.: 69190

CHECK DATE: 111412021
PAYEE: Encare[JHespena
VENDOR ID:  ENCO000 ACCOUNT #:
Invoice Description Discount Amount
Sep zozo- eim September 2020 Misc $0.00 $2,000.00

Total : $0.00 $2,000.00
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Vells Fargo Bank
Transaction Receipt

Hranch HOO0DO9435 12

fAccount Number
CHK Qfil1t4
Serial #

Cash In

Number of Checks

Check Listing

Total Chacks Amount

fetai Derosit

Deposit Avallability

Depasit

XXXXXX1118

$10.00
2

#364 .34
%400 .12

$764.41
$114.44

$410 .00 of wour deposit 1s
included Ln gour avaliable halaice

$3G4 .44 will be available on

Wadnesday, 01720721

Transaction # 160 G169
04:20PH Ol/1972t

Decosit Credit DQate: 01/19721

Thank vou. SARA



PAY OUT

t #10125575 User: Ms. Kelsey
Pay Sales: Ms. Kelsey

B s o e e e e e

Reason:
SAFEDROP - Safe Drop

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632

Closed Shift Summary
hift #1 - Hesoeria

Opened 12/17/20, 3:23 PM by Ashlin Barkdul
Closed 1/19/21, 1:23 PM by Kelsey White

Oty Total Average
Gross Sales 4 $814.44  $203.61
Gross Returns @ $0.00 $0.00
Discounts 0 $0.00 $0. 00
Overrides 0 $0. 00 $0. 00
Net Sales 4 $814.44  $203.61
Taxes $0. 00
Tips 0 $0.00 $0.00
Gift Cards Sel 0 $0. 00 $0. 00
Gift Card Disc 0 $0. 00 $0.00
Non-Rev Items 0 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Rev Disc 0 $0.00 $0.00
Ticket Total 4 $814.44  $203.61
Payment Types Qty Total
CASH 1 $10.00
Over/Shart $0.00
CHECK 2 $764. 44
CREDIT 1 $40. 00
Sales $40. 00
Tip amount $0.00
Oty Total
Pavins 0 $0.00
Payouts 0 $0. 00
Cash Deposits 1 $10.00
Tax Categories Rate ¥
No Tax 0.000
Taxable Subtotal $814. 44
Amount $0.00
No Sales Oty
0
Discount Names Qty Amount
Price Overrides Oty Amount
Clears Uty Amount
Cleared Tickets 0 $0.00

Cleared ftems 0 $0.00

Prinf PH



JUNIORI%%NIOR

HIGH SCHOOL aris
ASB BOOKKEEPING BANK EPOSIT

These forms must be completed daily and added to the daily reconciliation. A bank deposit must be
. created each day for each campus,

RECONCILIATION FOR (DATE): ooy, 14 03]

The purpose of this form Is for the bookkeeper to count actual cash on hand and keep record of exactly what type of cash was collected. Affix
closed shift summary and Pay Out Slip to the right side of this form using invisible tape.
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Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. Adopted May 2019.




See’s canoY SHOPS, INC.

3423 LA CIENEGA BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015

|TO THE ORDER OF

ENCORE JR/SR PERFORM/VIS ARTS
ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL

16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139

Qualirg 31? ?&8&%’;;"3‘&& 041
ewimouf San Francisco, CA 54104 = uw |
ompromise® DATE CHECK NUMBER
12/21/2020 271112
siace 1421
PAY EXACTLY ***Three Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars And Thirty-Two Cents***** AMOUNT
- $364.32

See’s CANDY SHOPS, INC.

23 LA CIENEGA BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90016

Check # 271112

Quanility Discount (10002)

ENCORE JR/SR PERFORM/NVIS ARTS
ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL

16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA, CA, 92345-5138

Date : 12/21/2020 Amount: 364.32
INVOICE DATE|INVOICE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT| DISCOUNT NET
12/16/2020 85091760-R-2736 QO REFUND $364.32 $0.00 $364.32
Total : $364.32




TO THE ORDER OF

ENCORE JR/SR PERFORM/VIS ARTS
ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL

16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139

See’s CANDY SHOPS, INC.

3423 LA CIENEGA BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90018

Quantity Discount (10002)
ENCORE JR/SR PERFORMNIS ARTS

ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL

16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA, CA, 92345-5139

ST Qualiy L ——
LOS ANGELES, CAUFORNIA 50015 em out . San Francisco, CA 94104 20
omepromise DATE CHECK NUMBER
12/23/2020 272060
since 1921
PAY EXACTLY ***Four Hundred Dollars And Twelve Cents***** AMOUNT
$400.12

Check # 272060 Date : 12/23/2020 Amount : 400.12
INVOICE DATE|INVOICE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT| DISCOUNT NET
12/19/2020 185094016-R-4379 QO REFUND $400.12 $0.00 $400.12
Total : $400.12




See’s CANDY SHOPS, ING.

3421 LA CIENEGA BLVD.
ANGELES, CALI|

Quantity Discount (10002)
ENCORE JR/SR PERFORM/VIS ARTS

ey —silriry ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL
16955 LEMON ST
HESPERIA, CA, 82345-5139
Check # 271112 Date: 12/21/2020 Amount : 364.32
INVOICE DATE|INVOICE NUMBER [ DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT| DISCOUNT NET
12/16/2020 B5091760-R-2736 QO REFUND $364.32 $0.00 $364.32

Total : $364.32




See’s CANDY SHOPS, INC. Quantity Discount (10002)

M23LA CIENEGA BLVD. ENCORE JR/SR PERFORMNVIS ARTS

i hee ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL
16955 LEMON ST
HESPERIA, CA, 92345-5139

Check # 272060 Date : 12/23/2020 Amount : 400.12
INVOICE DATE[INVOICE NUMBER [ DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT| DISCOUNT NET
12/19/2020 B5094016-R-4379 QO REFUND $400.12 $0.00 $400.12

Total : $400.12
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21l 101010 _ oo <o Transactiion Receipt 2
$ 33%
Branch #0000945 20 Deposit
Account Mumber XXXXXXIJ 1 8 OF TE UNFCRL COUMERCIAL CODE AND ANY APPUICABLE COULECTICN AGAEDLENT
USE AOUTING NUMBER FROM YOUR CHECAS FCA AUTCE EHK UG { 14
Serial #
Cash In $45.38
Number of Chacks 1
Check Listing
28,50
Total fhecks smount $28.50
Tota) Daposit $73.88

Deposit Avallability
The full amount oF Your deposit ig
included in your available balance.

Transaction ¥ |23 8137
03:34PM 01/27/2}
Deposit Credit Data: 0127721

Thank wou, ALLAN




PAY OUT

User: Ms. Glass
Pay Qut #10125570 e e

12/11/20, 3:22 PM

Reason:
SAFEDROP - Safe Drop

Encore High School

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632

Closed Shift Summary
Shift 41 - Hesperia

Opened 12/9/20, 1:41 PM by Joelle Schwarck
Closed 12/11/20, 3:22 PM by Christine Glas

Oty Total  Average
Gross Sales 3 $73.487 $24. 62
Gross Returns 0 $0. 00 $0. 00
Discounts 0 $0.00 $0.00
Overrides 0 $0. 00 $0.00
Net Sales 3 $73.87 $24. 62
Taxes $0, 00
Tips 0 $0. 00 $0. 00
Gift Cards Sol @ $0. 00 $0.00
Gift Card Disc 0 $0. 00 $0.00
Non-Rev Items 0 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Rev Disc i} $0.00 $0.00
Ticket Total 3 $73.87 $24. 62
Payment Types Qiy Total
CASH 2 $45. 37
Over/Short -$5. 37
CHECK 1 $28. 50
Oty Total
Payins 2 $10. 76
Payouts 1 $5.38
Cash Deposits 1 $45. 38
Tax Categories Rate %
No Tax 0.000
Taxable Subtotal $73.87
Amount $0.00
No Sales Oty
4
Discount Names Oty Amounti
Price Overrides Oty Amount
Clears Gty Amount
Cleared Tickets 1 $39.99
Cleared liems 0 $0.00
A

PBrinted 12/11/20, 3:22 pH



JUNIOR lgséulgg

HIGH SCHOOL A&7
ASB BOOKKEEPING BANK EPOSIT

These forms must be completed daily and added to the daily reconciliation. A bank deposit must be
created each day for each campus.

RECONCILIATION FOR (DATE): \L\\\, " C—

The purpose of this form is for the bookkeeper ta count actual cash on hand and keep record of exactly what type of cash was collected, Affix
closed shift summary and Pay Out Slip to the right side of this form using invisibie tape.
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Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. Adopted May 2019.




STAPLES
2 A2 S A RS AR SRRl RSl R XA X s AR R TR
19201 A Bear Valley Road
APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308
{760) 961-6472

RETURN 1722722 2 001 97527
1426 12/10/20 11:24
QTY SKOU PRICE

R F R AR KAk h kb dhhddhk bk hdkkhkkd

DUPLICATE COPY
Not Valid For Refund

hhAhhkh A Ak h bk h bbbk kkdkkkdhddid

REWARDS NUMBER 2772083214
Frdk ok ko START RETURN o e de 3 d e o g ke o ok o b
Original transaction information:
REG: 1 TRANS: 97498
DATE: 12/10/20 STORE: 1426
1 WRITE AND ERASE DI
072782161293 -4.99
RETURN REASON CODE 2
1 WRITE AND ERASE DI
072782161293 -4,99
RETURN REASON CODE 2
1 WRITE AND ERASE DI
072782161293 -4.99
RETURN REASON CODE 2
1 WRITE AND ERASE DI
072782161293 -4.99
RETURN REASCN CODE 2
8 WRITE AND ERASE DI
072782161293 -4.990ea -39,92
RETURN REASCN CODE 2

Je Je e de de e ok de o ok ook Rk END RETURN **#*k*kdkkdkkddhdd

SUBTOTAL -59.88

Standard Tax 7.7500% ~4.64
TOTAL $-64.52
Cash USDS-64.52

TOTAL ITEMS O

de v v g de e e de vk W e Wk sk kb ok e ok ke ke e o kb

DUPLICATE COPY
Not Valid For Refund

e gk de de e e de de vk e ek vk ke dke R R ko R h ok ok e b ke ok o R ok

/)@flefa\\ i(:vaéa



1 Staples.

19201 A Bear Valley Road
APFLE VALLEY, CA 92308
(760) 961-6472
ary KU FRICE
* DUPL TCATE COPY =®

Not Valid fFor Refund

REWARDS NUMBER 7772083214
1 BRITE AHD £RASE DI

0/2782161293 4.99
1 WRITE ANC ERASE DI

072782161293 4,99
1 WRITE ANC ERASE DI

072782161293 4.99
1 WRITE AND ERASL DI

72782161293 4,99
#i  WRIVE ANL ERASE Bl

072782161293 4,990¢ea 39.92
| MELLOY HAND SANITI

714566016237 1.99

Coupon No. 91106 -1.99

SUBTOTAL 59.88

ctandard fax 7.7500% 4.64
T07AL $64.52
US DEBIT HS0$64.52
Card No.: XXXXXX¥XXXX7974 [()
Chip Read

Auth Hu.: 001613
ALD.: AQOGDCCO936840
Verified By PIN

£i A1 AL EES1APLES COUPGHS 1IDEEMH+#F44 4%
Coupon Ho. 91100 -1.99
Spendd $30.00, get a Free Mellow

B0z Hand Sanitizer

Expiration Date: 12/19/20

* DUPLILCATE CcCORry =*
Not valid for Refund

TOVTAL ETEMS 13

XREPRINTx
Encore High School

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345

) (760) 956-2632
Ticket #10125568 User: Ms. Glass

Sales:
12/11/20, 3:17 PM ales: Ms. Glass

ltem 0t -

Description y Frice Total
e
Bank related .38 5.38
Swbtotal i
otat ;ﬁéé
Tender : =z====x=co=ss=
- 5.38

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High
School for the Arts - Hesperia!
xkakxknkkd-6 weeks to process a refund.
There are no refunds on mealtime or for
ticketed eventsxsxxxxxsix

1
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ENCERE

Julor & Senor High Bchool for the Arts

DEBIT SUB-ACCOUNT
MONTHLY BALANCE REPORT

This report shows the monthly balances of each sub-account within the debit account based on
the monthly activity within the account. The NCR accounting software is used to determine the
credits for the accounts. Sub Accounts include both team and general fund accounts.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



ENCARE

Junior & Senlor High Schuol for the Arts

TEAM January '21 Monthly Change
STUDENT PAYMENT PLAN | § -
2021 $ 2,701.87
2022 5 3,809.47
2023 $ 3,296.07
2024 S 1,201.50
ACADEMIC $ 998.25
AMBASSADORS S 4,395.00
ART S 5,000.00
ART CREW $ 735.07
[ ’ -1,462.32 $317.86
BAND $ 600.00
BASKETBALL $ 1,200.00
BENEFIT/FUNDRAISING
BALL $ -
S
CHEER (451.00)
CHOIR S -
CIRCUS ELITE S -
CIRQUE S 250.00
COOKING $ 900.00
COSPLAY S 925.32
COSTUME DESIGN $ 500.00
COSTUME FEES s -
CSF 3 111.26
DANCE PRO S -
DIRECTOR GRIFFIN S .
DIRECTOR RAE S -
DRAMA PRO S 500.00
EP 3 .
FOUNDER S .
GEN THEATER $ -
HIP HOP S 874.50
ITS S 1,000.00
JHASB S 795.08
JR DANCE S 942.13
JV DANCE S -
LEGACY BALL BENEFIT S .

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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SRS

Junior & Senior High School for the Arta

MEDIA TEAM 5 2,489.40
MOCKTRIAL S -23.00
MUSIC S 500.00
S
MUSICAL PRO (528.75)
NHD 5 g
NHS $ -40.00
PAC $ -
PHOTO S 1,500.00
PLAYHOUSE S -
SNOW S -
SR. PROD S 387.93
STAR QUEST S 5.00
STREET BAND 3 -
THEATER X S 1,133.97| $364.32
VDANCE S $400.12 5400.12
WORLD S 6,960.00
YEARBOOK - H S 5,975.80
S
Gen Fund (11,411.18) 3609.07

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Junlar & Senior High School for the Arts

GENERAL FUND SUB-ACCOUNT
DEBIT ACTIVITY

b

This report shows the monthly activity of the sub-account for General Fund

o This sub-account is used for on campus and online purchases where an offsite check is
not a feasible form of payment.

e The General Fund Sub-Account runs a monthly report that is approved by Encore’s
School Board.

e Once the monthly report is approved by the School Board, a check is run by the General
Fund Account and is deposited in the Student Services Debit Account.

» Backup for this report is provided in the chronological activity in the “bank statement”
reporting.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




b
Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

STUDENT SERVICES ACCOUNT

Month: JANUARY 2021

Monthly Transaction Amount: $2,609.07
QuickBooks Reconciliation Provided?  YES
Backup Provided? YES

Report Completed by: Kelsey White

Reviewed by:

=

CEO: G ASB OFFICER: SCHOOL BOARD APPROVAL:

DIeOg ~ jeacsddy feunj ax
JHAOYddV

ISOHI() 9ATINOIXY JOIYS

UIJLID) 9STUa(]

Scanned by:

Wg@, WhHe

Submission Date:

2 =908

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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EXPENSE

Google: il

2L’

Statement Nare: J/%Z .

To

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
HESPERIA, CA 92345

United States

Google Ads
Summary for Dec 1, 2020-Dec 21, 2020

Starting balance
Total new aCﬁVﬂy

Total payments received

Ending balance in USD

This Is not a bill,
Thisisa Summary of billing activity for the time period stated above,

APERCOVED

e M P men
MM
1 oG ld J\p Vv :,emo‘ t.

Ashlin Barkdull

i (3
“epatal Excoutive Munag

001922

$40.56
$14.25
-840.56

$14.25

Drama 4 ot~



Thank you for your recent payment. Your Payment receipt is found below.,

@ Constant Contact EXPENSE Payment Receipt
PRE-APPROVED By for January 1, 2021
Name: i

Encore Education Corporation m=ae Today's Date: 1, 2021

Attn.: Ashlin Barkdull Date: - Bbemy P:day st ;t:e. jan"aw 1, 2021

16955 Lemon Stroet yment Date: anuary 1, 20

Hesperia, CA 92345 Payment Method: Visa (last 4 digits: 7974)

us

780-605-3343 User Name: Se0@officerteam,.com

Thank you for your payment!

Description Amount Paid

Payment - Credit Carg - 7974 $125ﬂ

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas,
Note you can

You may alsa use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Malls link on the My Account page to opt out of receiving
Payment receipt emalls in the future,

We appreciate your business.
Best Regards,
Constant Contact Billing

1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451

Questions? Please give us a calll

US / Canada Tolt Free: (855) 229.5506
UK Toll Free; 0808-234-0942

Outside US / Canada; 0808-234-0945

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a calll
US / Canada Tol] Free: 855-229-5508

UK Toll Free: 0808.234-0945

Outside US / Canada: +1 781-472-8120

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not g0 to a monitored mailbox, If you have additional
Questions, please visit oyr Help Center at hitp; co R.

& reobion
APPROVED (Qo\(ev(\{\moﬂ\cm
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management CQ

Ashlin Barkdull

General Executive Managey

(0013918




XPENSE

g EXPENSE
W'X LCOMm pRE-AQPRQVED BY

Dater 2 - 20-Z]
Wix.com LTD Issued to:
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 PROVED Denise Griffin
Israei AP Aﬂ“‘““m’ﬁm 16955 Lemon Street Hesperia
w‘m d\m US-CA United States
ﬁonT Encore Education Corporation

Invoice #839029933 - Dec 30, 2020 | paig

Description

Premium Plan
Unlimited

Payment Method:

WEVGSITE

Site Billing Periog Quantity Amount
Mysite 6 Monthly 1 $23.00
Dec 30, 2020 - Jan 30, 2021
Visa *#*= 0g14 Subtotal $23.00
Total $23.00
APPROVED

v Fial Approval - Bowd / CEG
. . o S
enise Griffin

wef Frecutive Ottice?



) =
OO0

INVOICE

v\, EXPENSE INV08579670
" }\( PRE-APPROYED BY PO Number:
. Name: -

Sold To:
Denige Griffin

Date:

Account Number:
do@oficerteam.com Invoice Numberr
PO Number;

Bill To: ,5 Invoice Date: 01022021
dg@officerteam. com . (/ p A ﬂ Payment Due By:  01/02/2021
Denise Griffin ( Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
16955 Lemon Strast Payment Method: CrediiCard
Hesperia Californig 92345
United States
Service Unit Price Quantity Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Starter Licenses
L_Service Period: 0102/2021-02/01/2021 e 3 $1a.00 $0.00 $16.00
Invoice
Sublotal: $15.00
Tax; $0.00
Total: $15.00
Balance
Due: $0.00
Curvency: usb
-— —— — - T ot -
01/02/2021 P-026882088 Payment 7 ($15.00)
Balance
l Due: $0.00

Need to Update your Credit Card?
new

Account Number:  B01 330213
securely Invoice Date: 01/0212021
online at: https:llwww.box.eommpdatn Invoice Number: INV08579870
(be sure to login as the Box 8yment Due Date:  01/02/2021
administrator) Total Amount Due: §0.00
Amount Enclosed:
APPROVED
Encore First Approva] - Administration
Julia Dolf
of Academicg
Cowofourw-&bﬂﬂww 001900
General billing Inquiries; hl_.m:llcommunr_tx' -box.com/
For additional billing assistance or to pay by cnqiteard. submit a cage by visiting:

e et e ol



Junlor& SchoolforlheArh Circle One:
—__| ASB / General Fund
PLACE RECEIPTS HERE  VENDOR:
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT - DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES @67’&0 Wi (ESh( 4
S lse X DATE OF PURCHASE:
S===WHOLEA.: [ —9F -2/
Costeo #1010
14555 valley center py AMOUNT:
Victorville, ca 92302 B YUY oo
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

IllIIIIIIIIIIIIIII!!!!!!!!I

Time: 88:36
Autht 397018
DB Acot &
ill.&iiﬂ*&ii7120

Pump Gailons Price
2 15.832 $ 2.779
Product Amount
Regulayr $ uh_ep
Tatal Sale $ 4. 00
SALE-  ¢hip Read
Approved

TraniDy 100402088751

Us beEprt

Payment Netuork 48
ADBBBN0BYBORYY

Uerified by pIN
Mode: ISSUER

--——----n-__‘___—___-_._

Thank you
For your Purohase of
Kirkland Signature
Fuel
Meit Przege onm
s P

. ADmiN | APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:

yel

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED
EnLore First Approval - Administration

foseph Thlbodeaux
Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED
Ehuxueﬁktondéuuunval - Senior Manageme

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

0UTS04



£8
fit
95

895110

Al

Adobe EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY
Name: y
Date;
e APPROVED
mm Corporation Encore First Approval - Administration
Hesperia CA 82345-513g Julia Dolf
APFROVED ~  Demof Academics

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Cluel Operations Officer

- T e ISR
MR Cagee
S A RIS e

et G

e AR
TIPS o)

EA 14.89 o W o _ 1. v
Acrobat Pro DG
APPROVED
Encore First Approval - Administration
Jim Barkdull

Information Technology




EXPENS&

WiX.CO m :aRmE:-Apznpvsn BY

Date: __(, 4 , 204

Wix.com LTD A P Issued to:
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 Encore ; PROVED Denise Griffin
Israel ;11;1 B " Administragioy 16955 Lemon Street Hesperia
Informatign T,cffolfoguu US-CA United States
Encore Education Corporation

-
Invoice #842455373 | jan 4, 2021 | Pajg (A E}éS/ ﬂj

Description Site Billing Period Quantity  Amount

Ascend encorehighschaol.com Monthly kX $59.00

Ascend Unlimited Jan 4, 2021 - Fep 4,2021

Payment Method: Visa #0914 Subtotal $59.00
Total $59.00




Circle One:

. 14,01
RPL: US UEBIE g 8060048000

AID: 1000000098040 IS ety
STow: 2524 TERNINAL: 0y U1A06/21 14:0):43
OF 1TENS PUKCHASED . &
EXCLUBES 1EeS, SERUITES fMU SpL( [gy UHOEH E1ny

G

ASB / General Fund
e VENDOR: p
TAPE RECH ' : WS | Lows LN
L u u' E 's" l DATE OF PURCHASE:
LOUE'S HOME CEmbews, 1y / 66 w4 /
12189 APPLE misy gy o
HPPLE UnLLEY, cn you0y 1Ih0} 96 ¢-1pp0 AMOUNT:
* HILLIRRY - PERSOMAL 5 SALE - @1\9:9’/
~ SALE .
SHLESW: Szh706vy 35 7pg5 THAHS®: 9976403 01-yg. 7 REIMBURSE To / ACCOUNT:
L4050 1-1/2-TK1 - 174y 172-1 f0.38 /7 C’/MD
3.64 DISLL!JNI [ﬂH -0.38 —----.---n--—--c-o-n,
3 a4 ! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .
09T DIRELT CoNMECH 1y pyggy 1.2 I Rr-pe
269 pISCounr £y -0.27
‘ e PURPOSE:
SUETOrAL ; .64 - 1€
104: 197 Mn& —_—
LWRICE 49 L. 14.0} FIRST APPROVN.
bEBIT: 19.01
10TAL visconuny - T.95 APPROVED
THANK vou roi youg core First Approval - Administration
MILITARY SERVUICE Joseph ThibOdeaux
NYLOUE S ouar mEN: 481006545 /03004 Student Services Manager
DEBYT; XRKXXARXSRRX 1120 BNEAT : 14, 1) WIHtD: 036832
UHIP HEFT: 252809000 113 UME2EL 14,0043
WPIN Varifiad SECOND APPRWAL
IRACE: Nas52239
PURCHASE  CASH BACK (OTAL OEBEf
19.01 0

001905



intuid
Uickbooks. :
@q LXPENSE Invoice

Intuit Inc. FRE-APPROVED BY,:

Invoice numbaer: 1000180534056;
2800 E. Commerce Center Place Nama: ; Total: $70.00 e

Tucson, AZ 85706 Al _Ghivedauess  Date: Jan 7.2021

Payment method: \/sA ending 7974

Blil to

Ashlin Barkdull

N
Encore High Schools Debit Account AQC C)\l'n&‘ j
16955 Lemon St

Hesperia, CA 92345-5139
us

Address may be

Company ID:“

Payment details ,

Item : Qty.  Unitprice  Ambunt
QuickBooks Online Pius 1 $70.00 $70.00

Sales tax - Exempt: $0.00
Total Invoice: $70.00)

Tax réporting information

Period for monthly fees: Jan 7, 2021 - Fgp 7, 2021
Total without tax: $70.00
Total tax:

$0.00

(1) For subscriptions, Your payment method on file will be automalically charged monthly/annually at the then-current Ijst price until you
cancal. If you have a discount it wilj apply to the then-current list price unty jt expires. To cance| your subscription at any time, go to
Account & Settings and cancel the subscription, {2) For one-time services, your payment method on file will reflact the charge in the
amount referenced in this Invaice, Terms, conditions, pricing, featuras, sarvice, and Support options are subject to change without notice.

All dates and times are Pacific Standard Time (PST).

2ncors Secong Approva] - Senior

Genera] Executive Manager

001919

11 | Number: 1000180534056




EXPENSE

M Gmail ;'::'APPROVED BY  Joelle Schwarck Slschwarck@encorehighschool.coms
Date:.__¥
Fwd: We received your QuickBooks subscri

1m

——=—— Forwarded Mmessage ———. ;_E__XPE_'.ls£
From: Intuit QuickBooks Team <intuit@notiﬁcations.intuit.cnm>
Date: Sat, Jan 9, 2021 at 4:34 AM PRE-APPROVED BY
Subject: We received your QuickBoaks subscription payment| Name:
To: <ceo@officerteam.coms> Date: Zo /21
intust
quickbooks. ACCOUMTING
“ \
Payment success
Demse Grlﬁm' thank you for Invoice number: 1000180848927
your p ayment. Invoice date: 01/09/2021
Total: $25.00
Payment method: VisA ending in
0914

Sign In to QuickBooks where you can seg your billing history and view, save, and print your

invoice.
APPROVED  View bilting history APPROVED
EncoresecondAppmvahSmiorangmm Encore First Approval - Administ:' .
Johnny Griffip Julia Dolf
Chief Operationg Officer Dean of Academics
Account details
Billed to: Encore ASB
Company ID ending: 1556
Items on this invoice: QuickBooks Online Simple Start

001903



( E’ﬁj Questions or concerns?
W
N Visit Customer suppon.

In'i'UI'i'. @turbotax @ quickbooks Omnt

View on web.

You have recsived this business communication as part of our efforts to fulfil your request or service your
account. You will receive this and other business Communications from us even if You have opted out of

marketing messages. All dates and times are Pacific Standard Time (PST).

Read Intuit's Legal nolice.
Security - Privacy statement - Terms of Service

© 2021 Intuit Inc. Al rights reserved. Trademarks.
Intuit Ine, 2800 E. Commerce Center Place, Tucson, AZ 85706

ETc~oBil_Nony_,100_chkBuoks Onllne_en_Us_Us_USD_Charge

44264771156 1-4409-65be-037aa7dc74f5
SMALL_BUSINESS

—

- Mrs. Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer
Encore Education Corporation
www.encorehighschool.com

In case of delays, please contact

Mrs. Ashlin Barkduil

Executive Office Manager, CEQ Support
abarkdu!l@encorehighschool.com

"Where academics and arts grow together."






EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY
Name:

Date: %""Lt D text-em-all

Monthly Subscription
Payment Confirmation

QN\'}" od\ O 9
ol W\UT\‘ c
Comt

Hello Denise,

This email confirms your Text-Em-Aj| Subscription payment. Your monthly
subscription is now active until 02/08/2021. Please note that your subscription will
automatically renew on this date if You do not cancel before then,

Transaction Details & Receipt

Username; ¢
Name on Carg: Ashlin Barkdul|
Date & Time: 01/08/2021 12:02:32 AM
Confirmation Number: 8D8B368B1 D894Do
Credit Card Number: XX>O<xxxxxxxx7974

Description

Amount
Text-Em-All Monthly Subscription
Group Size of 2500 numbers 450.00
. . 0.
Active until 02/08/2021 A P PROVED 00
o Seeond Approval - Senior Management
, . .00

Total #shlin Barkdull 450.0
—_ %MW
Happy to help! 001320

monthly Text-em-A|| subscription, Please don't hesitate to contact our team,



El

&Bﬂﬂorl'llm&hoolforﬂleﬂm

"EXPENSE

PRE—APPRO, D BY
Names :

TAPE RECEIPT

ARCD4231B@E1

DATE 1/11 724 12:53
TRAN# 8066325
PUMP# @B

SEAVICE LEVEL: sp1 g
PRODUCT ; REGULAR

GALLONS: 18.361
PRICE,G; $3.099
FUEL saLg $60. 8@
debitres $8.35

DeEBIT $660.35
FinalSalg Receipt
DEBIT $60.35

Payment from Primary
Account

7120
Auth #. arei12
Odometer .
Resp Code: @ap
Stan: 8187675673
Hererence:34343
US DEBIT
AID A&GGBBBBQBBBd@
APpP CHYPTOGRRM s
ARQC DDSE7956399881E
E

ENTRY . Insert
PIN usep

SITE 1p; ARCO4231BBB
1

THANK you
THANK voy
FOR CHOOS InG ARCQ

COMMENTS >
FALL 1288.375 ...

Circle One:
ASB / Generaj Fund
VENDOR:

Ao Chyay

DATEOFPURCHASE
/=l -2f

AMOUNT:

2 0o,

REIMBURSE T0 / ACCOUNT:

oep

-l_'-.-ﬂ-c-l-. l-l-"

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .

PURPQSE:

Tye
HRSTAPPROVAL

APPROVED
EnmueFﬁstAppnnml-Adnﬁnﬁuaﬁon
J 1bod
13 Tiboden

5
§
:
;f




JUNIOHIg%NIQQ
ARTS

HIGH SCHooL

TEACHERS AND INSTRUCTORS: You have an annual approval of up to $500 to he Spent to decorate ang Prepare your

Requestor Name: K7 06 éﬂ[ % /l/

(Circle One): Student Sta Parent Other

Requested Expense:

Reason for Expense: ﬁﬂw&f Wﬂf /@ﬁ?/ 2SS

Estimated Amount: — /] //"ﬁg -

Is this an ASB Expense? Yes @

What account should this expense be debited from? AL LL 7% ( WLJ
Date of Expense: JWM v/ g( fﬁ’ 2(

If an ASB team eXpense, current fund balance?

How much of the current balance is restricted funds?

Will this expense use restricted funds? —

Date: /’/ ‘2’&/

Approval:

oL N G,

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, cA 92345, 760.949.2036, www.encorehlghschool.com




El

& Senlor High 8ohoo! for the Are:

Circle One:

ASB / General Fund

TAPE REC

12189 APPLE AL Ey RorD
RFPLE UALLEY. ch 92308 (760) 951-300p

- SALE -
SALESH: 5252607 1302073 TRANs: 60426045 01-12.;

178827 BRusH 3-INX14-10 Chew g1 4.9%

24 2.48

1034379 UpLsPpR 9 172N KNIT RoL 28.9
3§ 9.97

186230 BuNDy SFREADTNG rooLs 3.94

220582 34 RED CREAN HARDENER (85  17.g5
28 5.98

276835 TEKS m1p 1-1/16-IN pLYN 6.490

10267 BAL BoDY Fyy gp 49.96
280 2.9

SubToTaL; 109,75

Iax: 6.51

IHVOICE 60229 ToTR) . 118,26

DEBIT; 118.26

DEBIT: XUXXXRXXEXXX?120 AHOUNT : 118,25 AUTHED: 006223
cHIp REF I0: 252660000234 0112121 10:27:37
PIN Verified

TRACE: 00795904
PURCHASE  £ASH BACK TOTAL DEBIT
118.26 0.00 118.26

APL: IS DEBIT  yyR: 8060048000
AID: A0000000980840 ISI: 6800

STORE: 2528 TERINAL: 60 0112121 10:28:07

# OF XITEMs PURCHASED - m
EXCLUDES FEES, SeRuIcEs #AD SPECTAL OROER Iyews

LT

THANK YOU Fop SHOPPING LOVE 'S,

FOG WETATIR nit pup RETIRN pOL Iy, vISIT

VENDOR:
_LOWES e e
DATE OF PI‘JRCHASE:
(- {2-2f
AMOUNT:
@ /& 20
REIMBURSE To / ACCOUNT:

Dezi7 aaep

-I-I-O-I-I-O—I-I °9

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .

PURPOSE:
ain
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED
re Fitst Approval - Administration

Josseph ;I'hibodeaux
tudent Services MmgerW

SECOND APPROVAL




Costoo #1010
14555 Valley Center Dy
Uiotoruille, CA 92392

—----_..___..___—~-._-..___

'e: 01/14/21

Time: 18:38
Authi 143035
DB Roet ¢
#EERRENRRRENT12 [

Pump Gallons Price

9 13.991 $ 2.859
Product fmount

Regular $ 40.90
Total Sale $ 40.00

SALE- Chip Read
fpproved
Tranips 101489015393

US DEBIT

Payment Network 4g
AB000D0OY8 B8 NG
Verified by pIN
Mode: ISSUER

—-——----————-.—_——_____

Thank you
For your purchase of
Kirkland Signature
Fuel
Uisit Costoo._cam

Zl- Circle One:

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:
Wileshe
DATE OF PURCHASE:
/¢4 2/
AMOUNT:

P 100

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

-ecmm ‘
!___ ADMIN APPROVALONLY

PURPOSE:

—
el
FIRST APPROVAL

E““"NF‘mtApprovm-Admmismn

Joseph Thj
7S Thibodeaus

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Manageme:

Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Offioer

001908




Circle One:

ASB / General Fund

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE

TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT - DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO sT, APLES

CALIFORNIA BATTERIES

Hesperia
10902 | AVE
HESPERIA, CA 92345
760948 6600

Transaction 106692

Total $81.81
DEBIT CARD SALE 581.81

15-dan-2021 11:26:01A
SBI.BT | Method: EMV
USDEBIT XXXXXXXXXXXX?IZO

MID; sobkiiiagggs
AID: AD00000098054g

AthNtwkNm: INTERLINK
Rtind:DEBIT

PIN VERIFIED

Payment STCTB1 KEPATZ4

! "

VENDOR:

@m&m Btrrerss:

DATE OF PURCHASE:
(45 <2/
AMOUNT;

PE/.8/

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

FIRST APPROVAL

2+» APPROVED

FimtApproval-Admmlsh'aﬂm' i

oseph Thibodeayx
Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

SecondAppmval-SaniorMﬂmsem«

Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Officer

ﬁ&m APPROVED

001909




@ LearnWorlds iNvoIce

Invaice # 3001-27497

LearnWorlds (CY) Led Invoice Date Jan 19, 2021
Gladstonos 120
Foloune Builing, FPENSE Invoice Amount $999.09 (UsD)
2nd Floor, B1 4 PAID
Limassol 3032 PRE.-AP ROVED BY
Cyprus ;
Name:
Date: __ | /1 Y/ 2t
BILLED TO ‘ SUBSCRIPTION
Denise Griffin Billing Period Jan 19 to Feb 19, 2021
Encore Education Corporation Next Billing Date Feb 19, 2021
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, Callforni, 92345 School URL https:llwww.encofstudent.com
United States
760-949-2036
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT {UsD)
Enterprise Plan $999,00
Total $999,00
Payments ($995.00)
Amount Due (Usp)  $0.00
PAYMENTS

Covip
Ot CULVM

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd js incorporated in Cyprus, European Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

$990.00 was paid on 19 Jan, 2021 16:50 UTC by Visa card ending 0914,

001839



£ WmEeREasEs eem EXPENTE

¥ ."ﬂf\ i > B\l : N
bl FUM ~'i‘;1.,--.’:;;;n‘,5 SOLUTIONS E’RE“}‘? aRQVLB &
' Name: Jé&%w _ 901 Broadwa
Date: __J.k/j y

V\/ Qég [ 7/6/ Sulte #23103

Nashville, TN 37203

Invoice #1 028254
Invoice Date: 12/07/2020
Due Date: 01/21/2021

APPROVED -
- Encore First Approval - Administration .

i kdull
lnforﬁfigx Eegolosy Mansger

Description _ i Tdtal
Domain Renewal - encorehighschool.net - 1 Year/s (0212072021 - 02/1912022) :

. Ssi240usp |
+ DNS Management ; F
+ Emall Forwarding i l
Domain Renewali - encorehighschool.org - 1 Yearss (02/2012021 - 0211 8/2022) ; $16.40 USD |
+ DNS Management i ,
+ Emall Forwarding .

Domain Renewal - encoretheatrics,com - 1 Year/s (02/20/2021 - 02)19/2022) .‘ $12.49 usp

+ DNS Management :
+ Email Forwarding

SubTol $41.47ysp

Cradit|  s0.00uUSD
Total | $4147usD
Transactions
Transaction Date Gateway Transaction .ID N Amount
0172112021 Credit Card ‘ | sat47usD ]
Balance | $0.00 usD

POF Generated on 0172172021

001901




Bunn-Edwards Fainis
TAPE RI Victorville Store
12476 Mariposa Rd Ste B
(760) 245~2442
LTEM ary PRICE
SSHL10-0-L-§ 1 119,697
SPARTASHIELD Exi Fi. L Dase
[DE1 LE 6354 GRAY WoLF
PCF-R-1-5 1 1.60T
AR 1343 Recovery Fee
Suhttotal $121.29
Sales Tax $2.41
Total $130.70
Nebit Card $130.70
fluth Code: 001872
DEBIT #7120
EMV Data:
Enlry Mode: Chip Read
App 10 CAIN): RODOONDOYROR40
firp Resp Code: 00
Tern Verif Resulis: 8080048000
frans Status Indicator: &800
Issuer fipe Data (IAD): 06010A03608000
Hode: ISSUER
Verification Method: PIN
Change $0.00
[N} .' ) U Ui
«oa b U
¥4 CUSTOMER COPY wwa
Lucatlon:053~1-l Tranat:6377426
172272021 12.07 Cashiar:dorye
*053-05377@!{” mmmm
1“—

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

NO STAPLES

VENDOR:

_Bump -edoumeps .

DATE OF P;JRCHASE:
1-22.-2/

AMOUNT:

® (%0 .70

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

betn Cmp

-l-'-.-l-.-l-' l-.‘

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .

PURPOSE:

[!&g{ﬂhm{m@

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED
Etore First Approva] - Adminism ton
0se 1
s ortibodeauy

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managem,

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001910




PLACE RECEIPTS HERE
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT - DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S} AND NO STAPLES

il Vil Im
“b Hieth |
tOLIL WAl
HEPERIA CA
AHCU42318091

DATE 1/27/24 17:32
TRAN# 9957574
PUMP# @B

GALLGON 14.068
PRICE/G $3.188
FUEL saLE $45.06
debitfeg $8.35
DEBIT $45.35
FinalSale Receipt
DEBIT  g45.35
Payment from Primary
Account
********7123
Auth #: 850441
Odomater:

Resp Code: sep

Stan: 820372068
Reference:53542
APPNAME US DEBIT
AID : AGBGBBBBQBBBQB
APP CRYPTOGRAM H
ARQC 578728822537DBE
C

ENTRY Insert
PIN USED

SITE ID: ARCO423180m
1

THANK vQu
THANK YoUu

FOR CHoOSING ARCO
COMMENTS?

Ay 173PA-322.2706

Circle One:

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:

A0 Grol v
DATE OF PURCHASE:
(~R7-2(
AMOUNT:

$45. 30 _

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

~l-l-l-l-l-l-|-.-.-l‘

I ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .

PURPOSE:

Foel

FIRST APPROVAL

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senjor Manage

Jo Gri
(ﬂﬁggzizgzzonsiiézzfl

001811




} Circle One:

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:
NO STAPLES -
\ NG ntws 6D
@ Y How doers —= B
A ‘@ get more done. DATE OF PURCHASE:
/=26 -2/
STORE_ MANAGER ADAM H_ VANDEBRAKEQHOMEDEPO
15150 BEAR VALLEY RD VICTORVLL, = ok AMOUNT:
0665 00004 S2037  OUZ/2L 03:28
SALE CASHIER JORDAN #4665
077089143232 3X3/8 IN KNI <A <M>
aenga 3 X 3/8 IN KNIT 2Pk - REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
MAX REFUND VALUE $7.14/2 '
077089200454 4 FPREORY oot .07 _%/7 ep
LAl o
07089262726 1.57 ANGLE <he <4 = ety INAPPROVAL 9."."!_ i
GOOD 1.5 ANGLE SASH LATD( BRUSH -
285.87 11.74
077%91%% av%ﬁvgégmss /ﬁ <M> 4,57 PURPQSE:
X, BEEOND. OhL 3, oH
077089181333 2*UTL TYBRUSH do W 327 Mﬁ((\
T REEUND WAL UL g BAUS %
077089139693 6PLECONCOU - h> <t FIRST APPROVAL
ngONRgF)éN g/s IV KNLT PoLy ROLLER 6o
------- Milit Discomt~—-------
26.47 108 oby E | e oo -4.6 APP ROVED
MUST RETURN ALL ITEMS FOR A FULL AER(ND core Fist Approval . o
SUBTOTAL 41.82 Joseph Th.lb odeaux
SALES TAX 3.24 S
TOTAL $45.06 Services Manager
XXXKXKXKXKKX7120 DEBLT
USD$ 45.06
AUTH CODE 000233 —
Chip Read Verified By PIN
AID AGO0O000980840 US DEBIT

SECONDAPPROVAL
<M> = Military Appreciation

G~ | . 2ermoven

I

RETURN POLICY EETNITIONS J Ohlm}' Griffin

POLICY ID DAYS POLICY S ON Chief i
A 1 180 07/27/2-321 Operations Officer

M 1o LOVID-19, we have extended our
R S RN .

2 .
LA At R L LR T YN

L T 1Y T

001912




Encare High Sehoot Mall - Fwd: Crown Awargs - lnvolcelReceipt

e EXPENSE
-' BY
" America’s larges! Awards Moanufocturer PRE'APPRQVED-
| Name: 72
< INVOICE Date: (/27
AV e @’ 9 Skyline Dr, Hawthome, N 10532 800-765-2003
Q@’ \(;7 Q\‘ Www.CrownAwards.com

Account# Invoice Date Order # Invoice# PO # o

- 01/27/21 10582327 34823637 WEB-10582327

Billing Information Shipping Information

Encore High School JORDAN LEVERETTE

16955 LEMON ST 16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139

ATTN:A BARKDULL

Quantity Item # Description Unit Price Subtotal

2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98

2 Fl2PL 2ND PLACE - 5" 0.00 0.00

2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00

1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00

2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.89 7.98

2 FI3PL 3RD PLACE - 5" 0.00 0.00

2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00

1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00

2 TR1300 PARTICIPATION TROPHY 3.99 7.98

2 FI1PL 1ST PLACE - 5° 0.00 0.00

2 ENGMRBWHG WHITE MARBLE BASE GOLD PLATE 0.00 0.00

1 EXENGTR EXTRA CHARACTER CHARGE 0.00 0.00

1 FRTTRP SHIPPING & HANDLING-TROPHIES 11.49 11.49

VISA "“"*“‘“"‘7120 38.18 12/2023 Invoice Subtotal 23.94
Shipping Charge 11.49
Sales Tax 275
Total 38.18
Total Payments 38.18
Balance Dug $0.00

APPROVED apppeyypr
Encore First Approval - Administration  “Peure Seeang Appravaj . Senior Managen
Kelsey White Ashiin Barkdyjj
Central Bookkeeping Manager Sanerg] Exccutive Mansger

hﬁpa#lmail.google.conﬂmawum?hsssm4scec&viammnu.m-.no --



<L

PRE-APP%D BY
Name;
Dﬂ'ﬂ' ‘/ -—'-7’;:::\

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

Dunn~Edvards Paints vo STAPLES
Victorville Stare
12476 Mariposa Rd Ste B
(760) 245-2442
1TEM Gty  PRICE
SSHLBO-1-U~ 1 131.907

SPARTASHIELD Ext §G U Base
TTE] DET 426 Roval Rep FLUSH ¢A)R

PCF-R-L~G 1 1.60T
AB 1343 Recovery Fae
Subtatal $133.60
Sales Tax $10.3h
Tatal $143.85
Debit Card $143.86

Auth Code: 000676
DEBIT #7120
EMV Data:
Entry Moda: Chip Read

fpp 1D CAID): R000O000980840
PP Resp Cade: 00

Tern Verif Results: B0B0048000

Trans Status Indicator: 6800

Issuer App Nata (1D): 06010A03600000
Mnde: ISSUER

Verification Method: PIN

e

Change

it GUSTRNER Cppy. s

i v ansghd ({862
1/29/2021 10:37 Cashler:Hark

Oy

#0653~

VENDOR:

D -EDwD S Paat
DATE OF PURCHASE:
[-29-2(
AMOUNT:
143 .45
REIMBURSE T0/ ACCOUNT:

Debir Chep

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:
WNYengnlQ
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED
First Approva] - Administragi

JOSSS::NPLEI Thibodeaux

Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Managem

Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Officer

001915



How doers
A get more done.

STORE MANAGER ADAM_H VANDEBRAKEBHOMEDEPQ
15150 BEAR VALLEY Rp VICTORVILLE CA

0665 00052 41641 01729721 10;57
SALE SELF CHECKOUT 37 A

R A e S
MAX REFUND VALUE $5.37

---—-------u-——-_--—-—-—-——----------—_—

SUBTOTAL 5.37
Yot 5.5
XXXKXXNNKXNX7120 DEBIT ’
usp$ 5.79
égim SODE 00ggs7 Verified By PIN
o8 er e
ATD” ADOD0000S80B4 US oEBIT

<M> = Military Appreciation
OGSEELTUBWJEB]W E’W]]i M@ﬁ N
RETURN POLICY DEF IONS
POLICY IB PODAVS DEP%EIIEY EXPIRES ON
A 1 180 07/28/2021

Due to COVID-19, we have extendsd our
returns polfcy for most {tems.
Please gee homedepot . com for details,

Take a short survey f a ce TO WIN
A §5,000' Hove DEpDy “eermge T

Oplne en espafiol
wiww . homedepot «Com/suryey

User ID: HBB 84236 83523
gfigsuom: 21079 83571

Entries must he completad within 14 days
of purchass. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on

website. No purchasa NANARKArY

Circle One:

ASB / Generaj Fund

VENDOR:

e sousg pepor

DATE OF PURCHASE:
129-24
AMOUNT;
§er.79
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

BT Ipp

! ADMIN APPROVALONLY |

l—l-‘t-'-i-ll

PURPOSE:

Mgm:‘eWmnCQ

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

BneoreFimAppmval-Adminimam

J -
" b deaus

SECOND APPROVAL,




CERE

Junior & Sentar mghchhool for the Arts

Receiving Inventory

This report shows the monthly activity of the incoming packages for the
Corporation. Once a package has been delivered it is inventoried in this report
then distributed to the correct recipient.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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